# **NOTICE!!**

# These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15084

## 

## Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

**1 Initial Receipt** 



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539

### United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1660002

### Transaction #: 1714480 Date of Transaction: 02/25/2008

CUSTOMER:	GOLD OUT WEST
	P O BOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327

# ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Receipt

APR 1 0 2008 B

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	6.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 (1930) <b>CASES:</b> AMC389919/\$15.00, AMC389920/\$15.00, AMC389921/\$15.00, AMC389922/\$15.00, AMC389923/ \$15.00, AMC389924/\$15.00		- n/a -	90.00
2	6.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$30 (1993) <b>CASES:</b> AMC389919/\$30.00, AMC389920/\$30.00, AMC389921/\$30.00, AMC389922/\$30.00, AMC389923/ \$30.00, AMC389924/\$30.00		- n/a -	180.00
3	6.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLM MAINT FEE \$125 (1993 <b>CASES:</b> AMC389919/\$125.00, AMC389920/\$125.00, AMC389921/\$125.00, AMC389922/\$125.00, AMC389923/ \$125.00, AMC389924/\$125.00		- n/a -	750.00
			ТОТА	L: \$	1,020.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	\$1,020.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	02/25/2008
	CHECK NO:	1514		
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST P O BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327		

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

# NOTICE!!

# These documents have been scanned!

# Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15084

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

2 Correspondence



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539







## United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/

AUG 1 3 2014

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) PB AMC389919, AMC393518, AMC395865

### CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 1200 0000 8265 1586

#### NOTICE

DON and SHIRLEY ANN WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34973-1146

This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

### AMC389922, AMC393518, AMC395865 MAGIC GOLD, BANNIE GULCH GOLD, NEW ENGLAND GOLD

Association Placer Mining Claims Documentation or Amendments Required

The mining claims listed above are association placer mining claims that are over 20 acres in size. The claims were originally located with the required number of locators to meet the 20-acre per locator requirement. However, the claims are now held by a smaller group of claimants than originally located them and are therefore not in compliance with the legal requirements.

By law, each individual claimant is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim. A corporation is considered to be a single entity that is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33 you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you (a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or (b) upon notice from the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit.

In reviewing the case file for these claims it was noted that at the time of transfer to an individual or smaller number of locators than originally located the claims, BLM did not receive documentation supporting that a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit was made. Without this

Amended on 9/2/14-Reduced Acreage to 40 Acres DP R#3121775 9-17-14

documentation we cannot determine if the claims are being properly held by the correct number of claimants. Therefore, we are requiring that the appropriate documentation be submitted to BLM. We are enclosing a list to clarify what documentation must be provided to BLM to support the discovery of a valuable mineral deposit.

If you have the required documentation, dated **prior** to the date of transfer, you may file it with this office for review by a mineral examiner. If you do not have the proper documentation, you must amend the claims listed above, reducing the acreage to 20 acres per claimant, as is allowed by law.

We must receive either documentation supporting a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit, or amendments within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required documentation or the amendments are not received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared forfeited and void. If amendments are filed, there is a \$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must also be filed with the county.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heirk

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)

-







April 24, 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) RE AMC389919

~ >

### CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

NOTICE

:

:

•

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327 CM-RRR #7007 2680 0000 8514 1854 This Decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

40

Herb Bedford 210 S.W. 7th Street Dania, FL 33004

AMC389924 Queens Gold

### Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

 $\underline{X}$  The claim(s) is/are closed.

According to BLM records, the grantor on the QCD does not own the claim(s).

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is \$10 per claim, per grantee. An addition fee of \$\_\_\_\_\_ is required.

The grantors signature is not notarized.

No address for the grantee is included.

AMC numbers are not listed for the claims being transferred.

- The AMC number does not match the claim name.
- The QCD is signed by an agent; however, no Power of Attorney was attached.
   If an agent signs the QCD a Power of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the QCD and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

alin L. Buch

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources





April 24, 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) RE AMC389919

- -

### CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

### NOTICE

:

:

:

James T. and Phyllis A. Carter 1419 Holton Avenue Big Stone Gap, VA 24219 CM-RRR #7007 2680 0000 8514 1847 This Decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

. . .

### Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

AMC389921 Kings Gold

### Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

 $\underline{X}$  The claim(s) is/are closed.

According to BLM records, the grantor on the QCD does not own the claim(s).

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is \$10 per claim, per grantee. An addition fee of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ is required.

\_\_\_\_ The grantors signature is not notarized.

No address for the grantee is included.

.

AMC numbers are not listed for the claims being transferred.

- The AMC number does not match the claim name.
- The QCD is signed by an agent; however, no Power of Attorney was attached. If an agent signs the QCD a Power of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the QCD and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

aling & Buch

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources





April 24, 2009

NOTICE

÷

: :

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) RE AMC389919

1.

### CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Jeff Hill
P.O. Box 4803
Cave Creek, AZ 85327
CM-RRR #7007 2680 0000 8514 1830

James T. and Phyllis A. Carter 1419 Holton Avenue Big Stone Gap, VA 24219 This Decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

. o 🎔

AMC389921 Kings Gold

### Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

 $\underline{X}$  The claim(s) is/are closed.

. ....

\_\_\_\_ According to BLM records, the grantor on the QCD does not own the claim(s).

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is \$10 per claim, per grantee. An addition fee of \$\_\_\_\_\_ is required.

The grantors signature is not notarized.

No address for the grantee is included.

AMC numbers are not listed for the claims being transferred.

The AMC number does not match the claim name.

. · · · .

The QCD is signed by an agent; however, no Power of Attorney was attached. If an agent signs the QCD a Power of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the QCD and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

alin L. Buch

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

#### SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION



- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Herb Bedford 210 S.W. 7th Street Dania, FL 33004 AZ-933 RE AMC389919

#### COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY



(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, February 2004

2. Article Number

**Domestic Return Receipt** 

102595-02-M-1540



April 24, 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9330) RE AMC389919

### CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

#### NOTICE

:

:

Herb Bedford 210 S.W. 7th Street Dania, FL 33004 CM-RRR #7007 2680 0000 8514 1861 This Decision affects those claims shown in the block below.

.

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

#### AMC389924 Oueens Gold

Queens Gold

### Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

 $\underline{X}$  The claim(s) is/are closed.

. . . .

\_\_\_\_\_ According to BLM records, the grantor on the QCD does not own the claim(s).

An insufficient amount of money was received. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is \$10 per claim, per grantee. An addition fee of \$\_\_\_\_\_ is required.

\_\_\_\_ The grantors signature is not notarized.

\_\_\_\_\_No address for the grantee is included.

AMC numbers are not listed for the claims being transferred.

The AMC number does not match the claim name.

4

The QCD is signed by an agent; however, no Power of Attorney was attached. If an agent signs the QCD a Power of Attorney from the claim owner must accompany the QCD and must include the notarized signature of the claim owner.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

alin L. Buch

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

OFFICIAL C IES: /Case File/ /SD Read/ /Divi

/Author/



IAN 1 5 2009

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (AZ-933) RE AMC371578/AMC386602 AMC387216/AMC389919

## CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 3020 0000 8493 3680

#### DECISION

:

: :

Jeff and Elizabeth Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, Arizona 85308

AMC371573 - AMC371575 AMC386603, AMC386605, AMC387216 AMC389919 - AMC389921, AMC389923 AMC389924

### Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification Denied Mining Claims Declared Forfeited

The Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (small miner waiver) filed for the 11 mining claims listed above is denied. Because the waiver is denied and because the required maintenance fee payments due on or before September 1, 2007, were not paid, these claims are declared forfeited.

By September 1 of each year, claimants must pay an annual maintenance fee of \$125, in accordance with Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3000.12(a), 3830.21, and 3834.11(a)(2), or submit a valid waiver, in accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1, 3835.10, and 3835.11. On August 13, 2008, we received a small miner waiver from Elizabeth Hill covering six claims (AMC371573 - AMC371575, AMC386603, AMC386605, and AMC387216) and a small miner waiver from Jeff Hill covering five claims (AMC389919 - AMC389921, AMC389923, and AMC389924). We did not receive the maintenance fees for these 11 claims on or before September 1, 2007.

To qualify for a small miner waiver, you and all related parties must hold no more than a total of 10 mining claims or sites nationwide (43 C.F.R. 3835.1(b) and 3835.11(a)(1)). "Related party means a) the spouse and dependent children of the claimant as defined in section 152 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 [26 U.S.C. section 152]; or b) a person who controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with the claimant." "Control means actual control, legal control, or the power to exercise control through or by common directors, officers,

stockholders, a voting trust, or a holding company or investment company, or any other means." (See 43 CFR 3830.5)

Jeff and Elizabeth Hill are listed as the owners on 2 separate waivers that contain a total 11 claims. Because Jeff and Elizabeth are married and hold a total of 11 claims, those 11 claims are not eligible for small miner waivers under 43 C.F.R. 3835.1(b) and 3835.11(a)(1).

In accordance with 43 C.F.R. 3835.92(d), because you and related parties own or are in control of more than 10 mining claims or sites and failed to pay the maintenance fee on or before the due date, you forfeit the mining claims or sites that you submitted a small miner waiver for, and may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. (See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700)

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

#### Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Alvin L. Burch Group Administrator Renewable and Mineral Resources

Enclosures

1

REbert:djj:12/12/08

hellerellerillerideledisterkerherlicherheit
• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • Burgau of Land Management One-Morth Central Avenue, Ste 800 One-Morth Central Avenue, Ste 800 Phoemix, AZ 85004-4427
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE VOITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE USE POSTAL SERVICE

•

×.

1

COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
e items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Restricted Delivery is desired. r name and address on the reverse re can return the card to you. is card to the back of the mailpiece, front if space permits.	A. Signature X
tressed to:	
F I	If YES, enter delivery address below: UNo
Elizabeth Hill	If YES, enter delivery address below.
Elizabeth Hill	3. Service Type
Elizabeth Hill x 4803	
Elizabeth Hill x 4803 eek. Arizona 85308 t) RE	3. Service Type
Elizabeth Hill x 4803 cek, Arizona 85308	3. Service Type       Certified Mail

# **NOTICE!!**

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

# Box Number A7150

Box Number= AZ15084

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

3 Transfers



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539

When recorded return to:

James M. Carter 1419 Holton Ave. Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

AMC 389919

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 20th day of November 2008, by first party Jeff Hill whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, James M. Carter and Phyllis A. Carter, whose address is, 1419 Holton Ave., Big Stone Gap, VA 24219.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and guitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Kings Gold Claim, situated in the SE 1/4 of Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

BLM Doc #	AMC 389921	
Lapaz Doc#	2008-00994	
Exempt per	ARS 11-1134	A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa IDENIX. ARIZONA

On this 20 day of November, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Daria Lee Montorja) Signature

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County DARIA LEE MONTOYA My Commission Expires March 22, 2012 Fourster Not Processed ITERED IN COMPUTER RE 3/10/09



### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

No:

1831338

Transaction #: 1890510 Date of Transaction: 12/04/2008

> CUSTOMER: JAMES M CARTER 1419 HOLTON AVE E BIG STONE GAP,VA 24219-3341 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED <b>CASES:</b> AMC389921/\$20.00	TRF	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	11/25/2008
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/01/2008
	CHECK NO:	1576		
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST	GOLD OUT WEST	
		PO BOX 4803		
	CAVE CREEK AZ 85327 US			

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

When recorded return to:

Herb Bedford 210 S.W. 7<sup>th</sup> Street Dania, FL 33004

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December 2008, by first party Jeff Hill whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Herb Bedford whose address is, 210 S.W. 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Dania, FL 33004

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Queens Gold Claim, situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 1, Township 4 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

 BLM Doc #
 AMC 389924

 Lapaz Doc#
 2008-00997

 Exempt per
 ARS 11-1134
 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

STATE OF }/ COUNTY OF }|

} Arizona } Maricopa



On this  $\beta''$  day of December, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Kollauling Aransfer not processed AMC 389929 AMC 387216 ble claims Losed by deasim dated 1115109, effective 09/01/08 OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE URBANSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 30, 2010 CARD COLORING RE waiver denied, over 10 ch



I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this Zer day of July, 2005 Veknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 in any the dress- Printed Contractor Notary THE OF ARIZONA Marinoph Court(seal) Signed AVONISE & SOME IN COMMERSION E. Acknowledged before me this / day of July, 2005 Signed this /L \_\_\_\_\_day of July, 2005 Curthea Fideran Printed Thea little in consigned A TOT AF(seat) No so dia Camby CANDRINE & SUMS r . . . . . . . . Signed this 16 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this / day of July, 2005 Printed A. Motary Sevenic A Signed PHOEN Signed this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 1/w day of Tuly, 2005 SCIN HILL Printed 12. 17 Notary 140-6 TARY PUBLICO STATE OF AREANA Signed Maricopa LAVONNE W Commission Excited J Signed this  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$  day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this daycor July 2005 The Difference tore - in distance 1.102 Notan WITARY STATE OF AT Haus\_Signed Margareter. Maricopa (Statscal) mm LAVONNE K AMISD CTC CTC Herion Expires 04 2 8 H C \_day of July, 2005 -day of July, 2005 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 12 TT STP2 Printed Notary all is the Signed (scal) 1 . . . Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Ville G (V) Frite Notary Signed STICIAL DEAL (scal) N. MCGRAW AND THE OF ARTICINA PA DOLINTY 19-11-11-11A

When recorded return to:

**Ron Godfrey** c/o A Beacon in the Desert P.O. Box 26605 Phoenix, Arizona 85068

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November 2008, by first party, Forrest Hill, whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Ron Godfrey, A Beacon in the Desert whose address is P.O. Box 26605 Phoenix Arizona 85068.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Padre Gold Claim, situated in the SE 1/4 of Section 28, Township 7 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

LaPaz Doc # 2007-06559 BLM Doc # AMC 387220 Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF

} Maricopa

K YROENIX, ARIZON 00

On this / day of December 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Tetie Utransu Signature



## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this / A fday of July, 2005 Acknowledged before methis 101 day of July, 2005 the dress -- Printed Mark Hart Start 2 18 dary STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Count(seal) Signed LAVONINE & SIMIS My Commission Exr Signed this /L day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 10 day of July, 2005 Cunth HAUST Printed CRAD A Notato 2 NUTARY PUBLIC a CrSuned STATE OF ARISEN 312 Mancopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS on Explan (2003) Mrs Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Acknowledgedbefore me this 19 day of July, 2005 Printed Died Derze-Stotary STATE OF ARIZ JINA Signed 14 one (seal), F K SHIS Signed this day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 1/ day of July, 2005 FULDEST IN HILL Printed 122 Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF APIZANA Signed Maricopa Cou LAVONNEK 11 My Commission Expires Signed this  $\underline{11}$  day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July 2005 CHATHIN D HII Printed to a page Notary NOTARY P 77 STATE OF AR Signed 21 Maricopa Cortseal) CE S LAVONNE K. SIMIS mission Expires 04/29/2008 Signed this day of July 2005 Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July 2005 STP2 Printed · . \_\_\_Notary MARKE KORN signed Notary Providena) tona ACARACIOPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. 12-01-05 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before methis 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed ALL Notary Va226, 4. Signed al TEAL (scal) MCGRAV

When recorded return to:

Ron Godfrey c/o A Beacon in the Desert P.O. Box 26605 Phoenix, Arizona 85068

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of December 2008, by first party, Elizabeth Hill whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Ron Godfrey, A Beacon in the Desert, whose address is P.O. Box 26605 Phoenix Arizona 85068.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Arroyo Gold Claim, situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 30, Township 7 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

LaPaz Doc # 2007-06555 BLM Doc # AMC 387216 Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

ent for First Party

STATE OF } Ari COUNTY OF } Ma

} Arizona } Maricopa LM AZ STATE OFFICE 2008 DEC 11 A 8: 25

On this  $O_{i}^{M}$  day of December 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature


United States Department of the Interior	
Bureau of Land Management	
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800	
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427	
Phone: (602) 417-9200	

Receipt

No:

ŧi

1838087

Transaction #: 1897428 Date of Transaction: 12/12/2008

HERB BEDFORD 210 SW 7TH ST
DANIA,FL 33004-3948 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED <b>CASES:</b> AMC389924/\$30.00	TRF	- n/a -	30.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
.1	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	12/09/2008
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	12/11/2008
	CHECK NO:	1579		
	NAME:	GOLD OUT WEST Po Box 4803 Cave Creek az 85327 us		

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11th day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Jeff Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Finders Gold	AMC 389919
Gold Master	AMC 389920
Kings Gold	AMC 389921
<b>Princes Gold</b>	AMC 389923
Queens Gold	AMC 389924

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written

Signed, sealed and delivered: P.O.A. / Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this 13th day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



Elizabeth Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Elizabeth Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Calamity Gold	AMC 386603
Four Gold	AMC 386605
Arroyo Gold	AMC 387216

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

P.O.A Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this 13th day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



Forrest Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Forrest Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of Pinal, State of Arizona, to wit:

Apache Gold #6	AMC 390671
Gold Reserve	AMC 390672
Sonoran Gold	AMC 390674

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

Agent for First Party P.O.A. 1

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this 12th day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



Forrest Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327



## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, by first party Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson, and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Forrest Hill whose address is, P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, located in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Padre Gold AMC 387220 Tierra Dorado AMC 386612

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered. P.O.A. / Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this  $13^{\Lambda}$  day of August, 2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature



Receipt

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1760250

 Transaction #: 1817746

 Date of Transaction: 08/13/2008

 CUSTOMER:
 JEFF HILL

 PO BOX 4803

 CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC389919/\$130.00	TRF (13)	- n/a -	130.00
	TOTAL: \$130.00				

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	\$130.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/13/2008
	CHECK NO:	1551		
		HILL, JEFF PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327		

-

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Heather Thompson 236 Basin Drive Burbank, WA 99323

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2008, by first party Forrest Hill, whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party Heather Thompson whose address is, 236 Basin Drive, Burbank, WA 99323.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of Lapaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

Gold Draw #1 Claim, situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 18, Township 9 North, Range 17 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

Lapaz Doc # 2006-07218 BLM Doc # AMC 375156 Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

Agent for First Party

-0		4
	00	- 2+
0		
-	٤	
	C	22
	- 5	アンドロ
$\succ$	ŧ	(00)
-	-	
>		
		100
		T
5-1	1	
	N. N.	1.1
1.1		
	2	
	5	

Ame 375156 Ame 389919

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 10/9/08

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

JUNE

On this  $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$  and  $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$  and  $\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{$ satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature	SHE'LA MOUTO
NTERED INTO COMPUTER	A CONTRACTOR AND AND AND

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 85321

## POWER OF ATTORILY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 /day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 10 day of July, 2005 w dress - Printed A ANY PUBLIC Enteriory ATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Countiscal) Signed VONNE K. SIMIS AN Expires Cal29/2006 My Commission E Signed this IL day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this dayof 200.9 Anderson Printed Horan 1 NOTARY PUBLIC A O Signed STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County LAVONNE K. SIMIS Commission Expires 04/29/2006 Signed this 2005 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Printed Any PUE Totary STATE OF ARIZONA Signed Maricopa (Sality LAVO WE K. SIMIS Mis Laster Sugar From Stor Print Signed this 1 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this\_// day of July, 2005 FORREST M. HILL Printed allow of In Sotary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Signed Maricopa County LAVONNE K MIS My Commission Expires ( 2 Signed this  $\underline{\mathbf{N}}$  day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this Aay of July, 2005 HATHIA D. HILL Printed Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZON LL\_Signed Maricopa Goukseal LAVONNE K. SIMIS M. Commissign Expires 04/29/2006 day of July, 2005 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 12 day of July, 2005 Notary MARK L JOHNSON Signed Iotary Public My Comm. Exp. 12-31-08 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 13 \_day of July, 2005 Hide Notary ALEX HILL Printed Narra W. W Signed OFFICIAL SEAL (scal) BARRY W. MCGRAW

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

Shirley Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May 2008, by first party, Jeff Hill, Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Cynthia Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Anderson, Andy Anderson and Garrett Stritch whose address is P.O. Box 4803, Cave Creek, Arizona 85327 to second party, Shirley Wildes and Donald Wildes, whose address is P.O. Box 1146, Okeechobee, FL 34973

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$10.00 paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz, State of Arizona, to wit:

# Magic Gold Claim, situated in the SE 1/4 of Section 4, Township 4 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona

LaPaz Doc # 2008-00995 BLM Doc # AMC 389922 Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

PO Agent for First Party

STATE OF } Arizona COUNTY OF } Maricopa

On this  $3\frac{\rho}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{1000}$  2008 before me, Jeff Hill personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 10/9/08-199

00 \* HOENIX, ARIZON

P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327 POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Jeff Hill as Attorney-In-Fact, to sign all papers and documents required to transfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concerns with the aforementioned are the obligation of Jeff Hill.

Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this 10/ day of July, 2005 -fri driss- Printed A CEL Hart Start Con Notary STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa Court(seal) Signed LAVONNE & SIMIS My Commission Exp Signed this 12 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this / C day of July, 2005 Cunthra Inderson Printed CARD A Notate 2 SCHART PUBLIC theallude is orsigned STATE OF ARE Maricopa County LAVONINE K SIMIS on Explore O 1/200 1006 Signed this 10 day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this day of July, 2005 Printed Selonal A Ann. Notary L. L OF ARIZONA Signed are (seal) K K SAMS Signed this <u>\_\_\_</u> day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this // day of July, 2005 FURREST M. HILL Printed GONA. Ine Notary NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ANERNA Signed Maricopa County LAVONNE K US My Commission Expires Signed this  $\underline{1}$  day of July, 2005 Acknowledged before me this // , day of July, 2005 CLINTHIA D HILL Printed Notary NOTARY P STATE OF AF UL\_Signed Maricopa Ec. (seal) LAVONNEK S.MIS minissigh Expires 04/29/2008 day of July. 2005 Signed this Acknowledged before me this 17day of July, 2005 T - day \_Notary MARKL JOHN Mr Signed iouary Publicscalizona MARICOPA COUNTY ty Carron, Eco. 12-31-08 Acknowledged before me this 13 day of July, 2005 Signed this 13 day of July, 2005 ALEX HILL Printed Varre 6. M File Notary Signed FFICIAL SEAL (scal) BARRY W. MCGRAW NOTING PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA

MARAICOPA COUNTY

D		
Re	cei	nt
Tre	~~1	P١

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1722369

Transaction #: 1779027 Date of Transaction: 06/11/2008

CUSTOMER:	GOLD OUT WEST
	P.O. BOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK, AZ 85327

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC375156/\$10.00, AMC389922/\$20.00	TRF	- n/a -	30.00
			ТОТА	L:	\$30.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	\$20.00	POSTMARKED:	6/4/08 0:00
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	06/09/2008
	CHECK NO:	1536		
		GOLD OUT WEST P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327		
2	AMOUNT:	\$10.00	POSTMARKED:	6/4/08 0:00
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	06/09/2008
	CHECK NO:	1540		
	1 1	GOLD OUT WEST P.O. BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

# **NOTICE!!**

# These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15084

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

**4 Annual Filings** 



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539

Form 3830-2	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO	DR US	SIL	39	19919
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME			FORM APPR	
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTI	FICATION	AIR	OMB NO. 100 Expires: January	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG	E 2	11.		
<ol> <li>The undersigned and of America on Septe</li> <li>The undersigned have the undersigned must 4. The undersigned und a notice of intent to</li> <li>The undersigned und</li> </ol>	aiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Septu d all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, ember 1, 2014. ve performed the assessment work required by law for st file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau derstand that if the assessment work obligation has not hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the De derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on ess sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the De	mill, or tunnel sites locat each mining claim listed p of Land Management (BL yet come due under 30 U cember 30th following th this waiver and be waive	ed and maintained on prior to filing this waiv .M) by the December .S.C. 28 (for those cla the filing of this waiver. ed from payment of the	Federal lands in the ver and understand th 30th following the fil ims in their first asse	at by filing this form, ling of this waiver. ssment year only),
6. The undersigned und document with the E	derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1 BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison ter mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment	212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, m not to exceed five year	the filing or recording s, or both.	of a false, fictitious,	or fraudulent
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	1	BLM RECO	RDATION SERIA	L NUMBER
1. Magic 1	Jold #5	e	ANCH	389922	2
2.					
3.					
4.				OE SE	Na -
5.				X X	
6.		51. AV 19. 1	and a second	× F	
7.				RIZ	
8.				2 -	5
9.				A	<u></u>
10.					
	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>A-Willes</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>II46</u> (Owner's Mailing Address)	Thur Okeec		<u>Olilde</u> s Signature) <u>FL</u> (State)	<u>2</u> <u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
Donald W	WINES ST (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Dunal	WW.s. (Owner'	Signature)	
P.O. Box	(Owner's Mailing Address)	OKeech	10600 City)	(State)	<u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner'	s Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner?	s Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	SEP 18 2019			()	NW

(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)	•
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	<u></u>	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	* */ <u></u>	(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

AMC # 38 RECI AT ST SEP -1 PHOENIX. Shinday a. alaldes P. J. Box 1146 Okolchelig illanda 34973 48 ARIZONA Sinteson ( Xmond Misona ) 0000484414 ane mith and and avenue WEST PALM ECH FL 334 TENDEROF STW ST וווווידאיוריציעריאייעריאייעריאייערייייוויו

Form 3830-4	UNITED STA DEPARTME OF TH BUREAU OF LAND MA FIDAVIT OF ANNUAL AS	E INTERIOR	ORK	FORM APPF OMB NO.: 1 Expires: Janu	004-0114
WHEN REC	CORDED, MAIL DOCUMEN	T TO.			
NAME:	P.O. Box 1146 , ZIP: OKeechobee, F	es			
	reequire, r	Ci 59/13	FOR C	OUNTY RECORDER	'S USE
1. The under improveme September	<b>DM IT MAY CONCERN:</b> rsigned certifies that at letents, or equivalent value add 1, 2018 for the followin PAZ, in the State			No. of Claims x \$10/claim Total due BLM \$ $Rec_{4260527}$ ended for developme vork for the assessment g claim(s), located in	E.S.
BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Rg Example: 13N	Sec Mer 5E 14 MDM	County Recordation	Co. Recording
389922	Magic Gold #5	4N 12W	E 4	Book and Page No. 2018-00048 PHO HO N PHO N PHO N S N S S	Date 1-4-2018 10:19 A.M.

SEP 1 2 2018

(Continued on page 2)

Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Worked-full day on claim working material	\$ 100.00	7-14-2018
mener actions, proceeding pro-		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print) P. D. BOK 1146 OK eechobee, FL 34973
ShirlerA. Wildes	P.O. BOX 1146 OKERCHOPER, FL34973
Donald W. Wildes(SR)	P.O. Box 1146 OKeen hopee FLI34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley Wildes	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechober, FL. 34973 P.D. Box 1146 Okeechober, FL. 34973
Donald W. Wildes SR.	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL134973
5. The undersigned testifies that on the	e date of $\underline{Rugust 24}$ , 2018, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the	subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

2月

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Storida</u> that foregoing statements are true and correct: <u>Storigue Wildles</u> (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: <u>8-24-18</u>	
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	٦
Notary Dial	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>2444</u> day of <u>Clug list</u> 20 <u>18</u> By: <u>Amda M. <u>Milliu</u> (Signature of Affiant)</u>	
Title:     Image: Commission Expires:     Image: Commission # GG84208       My Commission Expires:     Image: Commission # GG84208	

- OHA 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5.
- The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The 6. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
- erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit 9.

### NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

When Recorded, Mail Document To:

Shirley A. Wildes P.D. Box 1146 OKeechobee, Florida 34973

(Recorder Office Space)

Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work-Proof of Labor Mining Claim

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE PHOENIX. ARIZONA



31 AUG 2018 PM 2 L

B.L.M. - arizona I North Centralave Suite 802 Phoenix, arizona 85004-41

447

Shirley a stildes

Keecholiel, Florida

1: 59

٩

**2018** SEP -5

PHOENIX. ARIZONAL

P.O. B&K 1146

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

#### **United States Department of the Interior** Receipt **Bureau of Land Management** DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4260527 Phone: 602-417-9200 **Transaction #:** 4376146

Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

#### **CUSTOMER:**

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	The provide set that the provide set a set or the provide the provide the provide the provide set of the pro	2018 POL & 2019 WAIV (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/05/2018			
	CHECK NO:	1619					
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY					
		PO BOX 1146					
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US					

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

se i	UT UTED STATES			AMC 389919
Form 3830-2	DEPARTN OF THE INTERIO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME		5000	3935/8
(January 2017)			Chief	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
M	AINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIF			Expires: January 31, 2020
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	E 2		
<ol> <li>The undersigned and all re of America on September</li> <li>The undersigned have perf the undersigned must file a</li> <li>The undersigned understan a notice of intent to hold ro</li> <li>The undersigned understan intent to hold for these site</li> <li>The undersigned understan</li> </ol>	Formed the assessment work required by law for e an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau o ad that if the assessment work obligation has not y eciting this condition must be recorded by the Dec ad that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on as is required to be filed with the BLM by the Dec and and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 12	mill, or tunnel sites locate each mining claim listed p of Land Management (BLI yet come due under 30 U. cember 30th following the this waiver and be waived cember 30th following the 212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, th	d and maintained on Fe rior to filing this waiver M) by the December 30 S.C. 28 (for those claim filing of this waiver. from payment of the r filing of this waiver. he filing or recording of	ederal lands in the United States r and understand that by filing this form, th following the filing of this waiver. as in their first assessment year only), maintenance fee, and that a notice of
document with the BLM n 7. The mining claims, mill or	hay result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison terr tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment	of the maintenance fees is	s, or both. s requested are:	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME			DATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Bannie (	Sulch Gold		AMCH	3935181
2.				
3.				
4.			P 1	
5.			HOE	
6.			N N	
7.				<b>6</b>
8.			RIZ	
9.			.0 <u>N</u>	N H
10.			A	
	the above mining claims and sites are: A - W  Les		hon Q.	xololdo.
P.D. Bex	vner's Name - Please Print) Dwner's Mailing Address)	Ofeec	jowner's s	Signature) $(State) = \frac{34973}{(Zip Code)}$
Donald W	- Wildes Sr.	Dongle	F W Wil	des St.
P.D. BO	vner's Name - Please Print) Owner's Mailing Address)	Okect	(Owner's S Molule City)	Signature) (State) (Zip Code)
(Ov	vner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's S	Signature)
		and the second of the	w	

			٤	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	423 TEREN			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	The Real Property of Manual Property of Street, Name	(Owner's Sign	nature)	
	SEP 12 2018			
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	BY:			NN

			V.		1 <b>x</b> 1 k
(Owner's Name - Pleas	se Print)		(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Ad	dress)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Pleas	e Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Ad	dress)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Pleas	e Print)	·	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Ad	dress)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Pleas	e Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Ad	dress)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

# POSTMARKED TIMELY

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-2	
(January 2017)	1

#### U<sup>11</sup>TED STATES DEPARTN I OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT



#### FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2018.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Magic Gold # 5	AMC#389922/
2)	
3.	
4. 4	PH BL
5.	OE S
6.	REI Z S
7.	-5
8.	RIZ D THE
9.	NO NO
10.	A <b>59</b>

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Shirley A. Wildes	Sherley a. 3	Wilde.	2
(Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. Boy [146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	ORecholie (City)	Signature) (State)	<u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
Ponzid W Wildes Sr (Owner's Name - Please Print) P.O. BM 1146 (Owner's Mailing Address)	Donald W Wild (Owner's OKeetholee (City)	Signature) (State)	<u>34973</u> (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	V.J.MIT		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)			

(Continued on page 2) USLD DATE OF POSTMARK FOR ACTION DATE.

4	<u> </u>			۰.
	N			7
(Owner's N	Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's	Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's N	Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's	Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's N	Vame - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's	Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's N	Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(M2)	Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded, Mail Document To:

Shirley A. Wildes OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA 34973

(Recorder Office Space)

Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work-Proof of Labor Mining Claim



Form 3836-4 (January 2017) UNITED STATES DEPARTME OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 21, 2000
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WO	Expires: January 31, 2020
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes Address: P.O. Box 1146	2
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKeechobee, FL. 34973	
	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	No. of Claims x \$10/claim Total due BLM \$ $10.22$ 4260512

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of AVAPAI in the State of Arizona.

BLM Serial No. AMC. # 393518	conte of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13	Sec N 5E 14 MI	Mer DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
312518	Bannie Gulch Gold	IJN	IW	225W		2017-0065473	12-18-201
							. Vite
						PHOENIX,	T.
						SEP .	
						AR AR	E.
						ARIZONA	
						IA 00	
				ERE	-		
ntinued on page 2)			SEP				
		-		IN	L.		

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work	Date Work Was Performed
Performed 1 full day work on claim. Worked Material, metal detected picked	₩/00.0 <u>0</u>	7-12-2018
uptrash etc.		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A-Wildes	POBOX 1146 OKEECHODEE, FL. 34973
Donald Wildes Sri	POBOX 1146 OKEECHODEE, FL. 34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	P.O. Box IVL (OKeechober, FL.34973
Donald W. Wilders.	P.O. Box 1146 OKeechober, FL. 34973 P.D. Box 1146 OKeechober, FL. 34973
	······································
·	·
* ,	
	$\Lambda$ $\sim$
The undersigned testifies that on th	a data of $August AU = 20/8$ all monumer

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>fugure 34</u>, 20<u>18</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\underline{S-24-18}$ that the foregoing statements are true and correct: Durling a Statement Date: $\underline{S-24-18}$	e
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>24</u> day of <u>dugust</u> 2018 By: <u>Kindn M Dallingn</u>	
Title: <u>Tletary</u> My Commission Expires: <u>EXPIRES: May 18, 2021</u> INSTRUCTIONS	
INSTRUCTIONS A C	

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
- are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state 2.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5.
- The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The 6. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
- Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly 7.
- erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit 9.

## NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

#### THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.



WEST DALM BOTH FL SSA



31 MJIS 2018 PM 2 L

# POSTMARKED

Bureau of Land Management - arizona 1 north Central Que Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

85004-442700

i di ana astado dile no assi si ados



· [julacian low] 안 안 안 있는 것 같이 없다.



31. AUG 2018 PM 2 L

# POSTMARKED

Bureau of Land Management - arizona 1 north Central Que Suite 800 Phoenix, arizona 85004-4427

85004-442700

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt

No:

4260513

Transaction #: 4376133 Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

#### CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	2	2018 POL & 2019 WAIV (1)	- n/a -	10.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 09/05/2018	
	CHECK NO:	1618		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY		
		PO BOX 1146		
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

## REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-4 / (January 2017)

1

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

39564 FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020 396805

39796

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes
ADDRESS: P.D. BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKecchobec, FL. 34973
/

## FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims x \$10/claim Total due BLM \$ 10

- RAM

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Arizona.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Rg Sec Mer Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM				County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
Ame#395650	Big Cactus Creek	ION	ZE	315W		2017.0004920	1-30-2017 12:41.40 PM
	•		1				
						HO	E A
							AZ S
							CEIVE
· 1						ARIZONA	
(Continued on page 2)		7	<i># 3</i>	9140 .	153		EREN

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed	
terformed I day work at claim working material, metal detecting. Picked 40 garbage	\$ 100.00	7-11-2017	
and bullet shells. 797			

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	PO-BOX 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34473
Donald W.Wildes(Sr.)	P.O. BOX 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Willes	PO. Box 1146 OKeer hobel FL 34973
Tabitha Trent	P.O. Box 1146 OKee Chobee, FL 34973
Shelley J. Wildes	P.D. Lox 1146 OKEechober FL. 34973
Janie M. Willes	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 3473
Denna M. Wildes	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechopee, FL. 3973
Donald W. Wildes (2r.)	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechopee FL. 34973
	WIX. 2 S
5. The undersigned testifies that on the	he date of $20 - 7 - 91$
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s) or copies thereof wer	e subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained
· · · · · ·	
markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of *FORIOA* foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

(Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7-31-17 Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ July 2017 By uda (Signature of Affiant) MDA M. BALLINGER Title: MY COMMISSION # GG84208 EXPIRES: May 18, 2021 My Commission Expires:

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM of or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit

## NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form: 3830-4 / (January 2017)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

# WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Donna M. Wildes ADDRESS: P.O., BOX 1146 CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKeechobee, FL. 34973

# FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	20
Total due BLM \$	10.00

8

# TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of PingL , in the State of ACIZONA

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Ex:	Rg Imple: 13	Sec IN 5E 14 I	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co, Recording Date
HINC #396807	ELORD NORTH	15	IIE	NW Y4 18Sec		2017-000138	1-3-2017 12:33
						2017 AUG PHOEN	BL M
						× 29	RECEIVE Z BTATE
						ARIZONA	OFFIC

# 3446253

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Did I day maintenance at claim working material, Sampling rock, metal detecting,	\$ 100.00	7-9-2017
picked up garbage.		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley Wildes	PD BOX 1146 OKeechobee FL34973
Donald Wildes (Sr.)	PD BOX 1146 OKeechobee FL 34973
5 	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Tabithatrent	P.D. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL. 31973
Shelley Nildes	P.D. BOX 1146 OKeechober FI, 34973
Donna Willes	P.O. Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL, 34973
Jamie Wildes	P.O. BOX 1146 OKeechopee, FL. 34973
Donald Wildes (Jr.)	P.D. Box 1146 OKeechBber F1.34973
The undersigned togetifies that an il	
The undersigned testifies that on the	date of $2\theta / -31$ monuments

required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

5.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Floring foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

(Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7-31-17
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>31st</u> day of <u>Tuby</u> 20 by
By: Xuda M Bullence
(Signature of Affiant) Title: <u>Notary</u> <u>LINDA M. BALLINGER </u>
My Commission Expires:

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit LUNA

	The start of the s	outer
1	a contraction of the second	
>	~	
57 <b>*</b>	çç	~77
*	Sec. a	-
	8	in

### NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Form 3830-4 UNITED STATES (January 2017) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WO	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:	
NAME: Shirley A. Wildes	
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146	
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKee Chobee, FL:34973	
	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	No. of Claims
	x \$10/claim

# TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Г

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of ANAPAL , in the State of ANZONA

Total due BLM \$\_10,00

T

1.1.4

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Rg Example: 13N	Sec 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordat Book and Page N	tion	Co. Recording Date
MMC# 397467	Old Napper's Mine	122N IW	30	Salt River			1-30-2017 12:41:40 PM
		\$120f \$140f Sec 30 Sw1429	)				
		SW14 X4					
					PHO	BLM	
					E AUG	17 22 A	2
					C N	STATING STATING	
(Continued on page 2)	#	39662	53		9 A 8: 1 ARIZONA	EDFFIC	

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Performed I full day's work on claim. Picked up trash, metal detected, run material	# 100,2	7-14-2017
collected on claim.		
	2	

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A.W. Ides	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL. 34973
Donald W. Wildes (SR.)	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL. 34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirley A. Wildes	P-O Box 1146 OKeenhopee FL.34973
Tabitha trent	PO BOX 1146 OKeechopee FL. 34973
Shelley, J. Wildes	PO Box 1146 Okeechobee FL, 34973
Jamie M. Wildes	PO BOX 1146 OKeerhober FL34973
Donna M. Wildes	BO DOX 1146 OKEENDER. FL 34973
Donald w. Wildes Jr.	80 Pox 1146 OKEEChober FL 34973
Pat Tyner	PO Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL 34973
Durwin Tyner	PO Box 1146 @Keechobee, FL 34973
5. The undersigned testifies that on th	e date of, 20, 7, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the	subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were	e in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

Þ	و ال	
D	<b>&gt;</b>	
7	JS C	50
	(Form 383	0-4, page 2)
D	•••••• (~···	5
	····	-

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of FLORIDA foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

rlu. a. HInla Date: 7-31-(Signature of person responsible for above statement) Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 3/at day of Take 2017	
By: Jaida M. Gallyn-	
(Signature of Affiant)	
LINDA M. BALLINGER	
My Commission Expires: EXPIRES: May 18, 2021	

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 1. under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed,
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit

### NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

(January 2017)	UNITED STAT DEPARTMENT OF THI BUREAU OF LAND MA	E INTER NAGEM	IENT	9K	FORM APPF OMB NO.: 1 Expires: Janu	004-0114
	ORDED, MAIL DOCUMEN	T TO:				
NAME:	chirley A. W	ilde	5			
ADDRESS:	P.D. Box 1146					
	ZIP: OKeechobee, FL.	3497	3		*	
	ZIP: Onee Chuber FL.	5491		FOR	COUNTY RECORDER	
. The under	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at le	act ¢10	0 mar 1		Total due BLM \$	
1. The under improveme September	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin DZ, in the State	$\begin{array}{c} \text{of } contine \\ \text{of } A_V \\ \hline \mathbf{Tp} \end{array}$	guous unpat	ented minin	pended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of
The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	pended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of Co. Recording Date
The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin DZ, in the State	ng contig of <u>Av</u> Tp	guous unpat	ented minin fec Mer	bended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in County Recordation	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of Co. Recording
The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	bended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> (1: 29 AM
I. The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	bended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> (1: 29 AM
1. The under improveme September LQP BLM Serial No.	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	bended for developme work for the assessme ng claim(s), located in County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> (1: 29 AM
1. The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> 11:29 AM 1-4-2017
1. The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> ii: 29 AM 1-4-2017
1. The under improveme September LQP	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No.	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> 11:29 AM 1-4-2017
1. The under improveme September LQP BLM Serial No.	signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, <u>2017</u> for the followin Name of Claim	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ng continues} \\ \text{of } \underline{A_V} \\ \hline \\ \mathbf{Tp} \\ \underline{\mathbf{Fxs}} \end{array}$	guous unpat IZONA Rg mple: 13N 5H	ented minin fec Mer	County Recordation Book and Page No. 2017-00031	ent, labor and nt year ending the County of <b>Co. Recording</b> <b>Date</b> ii: 29 AM 1-4-2017

# 39/10/253

-

(Continued on page 2)

A

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Performed I day's work on claim mining material, metal detecting picked uptrash, and bottles. Worked material and checked	\$ 100,02	7-18-2017
Out rock specimens		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Current Mailing Address (please print) P.O. BIV 1146 OKEEChobee, f ame (please print P.O. Box 1146 OKeechobee

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

4	Name (please print) Shirley Wildes	Current Mailing Address (please print) P.D Box 1146 O Keechobee, FL: 34973
4	Donald W. Wildes SR.	P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, EL 31973
	-	
	-	
5	The undersigned testifies that on the	date of

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20<u>17</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ foregoing statements are true and correct: that the

n De. (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Date: 7/31/17Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this  $3/\varepsilon\tau$  day of  $5/\varepsilon\tau$ 20 17 Inda

(Signature of Affia lot any INDA M. BALLINGER MY COMMISSION # GG84208 EXPIRES: May 18, 2021 My Commission Expires:

## **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3. 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the plaimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
- erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit

## NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.223(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.231(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

. ...

### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

**Transaction #:** 4076132 **Date of Transaction:** 08/30/2017

### CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		POL 2017/4 WAV	- n/a -	40.00
		·	TOTA	AL:	\$40.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017		
п	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017		
	CHECK NO:	1479		5		
i.		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US				
2 .	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017		
×	CHECK NO:	1488				
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		P		
3	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/25/2017		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2017		
	CHECK NO:	1489		2		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US	1			

Receipt

No:

3966253

Receipt

4	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: 08/25/2017
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/29/2017
	CHECK NO:	1491	
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A	
		PO BOX 1146	
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US	

## REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

1						
Form 3830-2 (January 2017)	DEPAR BUREAU O	ITED STATES ENT OF THE INTERI F LAND MANAGEM	OR ST	NA		
	MAINTENANCE F	EE WAIVER CERT	FICATION		FORM	APPROVED
		UCTIONS ON PAG		41.	Expires: J	O. 1004-0114 anuary 31, 2020
1. This small miner wa	iver is flad 6 al			A	MC 389'	919
<ol> <li>The undersigned hav the undersigned mus</li> <li>The undersigned und a notice of intent to h</li> <li>The undersigned und intent to hold for thes</li> <li>The undersigned und document with the Bill</li> </ol>	iver is filed for the assessment all related parties owned ten mber 1. 2017 reperformed the assessment of t file an affidavit of assessment old reciting this condition mo erstand that if the assessment old reciting this condition mo erstand that mill and tunnel si e sites is required to be filed erstand and acknowledge that LM may result in a fine of up ill or tunnel sites for which the	work required by law for int work with the Bureau of work obligation has not ust be recorded by the De ites may also be listed on with the BLM by the Dec pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 12	each mining claim listed of Land Management (E yet come due under 30 cember 30th following this waiver and be waiv ember 30th following the 212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001	ated and maintained prior to filing this BLM) by the Decem U.S.C. 28 (for those the filing of this wait yed from payment o the filing of this waits the filing of this waits	d on Federal lands waiver and underst ber 30th following claims in their firs ver.	and that by filing this form the filing of this waiver. as assessment year only),
	CLAIM OR SI	TENAME		1		
1. Magic G	old #5		/	BLM REC	CORDATION SE	ERIAL NUMBER
2. 0			$\vee$	AMC,#	38992	2
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9				s	-HO	
10.					NN	D NR
The owner(s) (claimants) of	the above mining claims and	sites are:			XN	S CONTRACTOR
TUT I I A					9 AR	ATE
Shirley A.	Wildes	V	Ohis	70 0 do	1. Dalma	00
	Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's	s Signature)	
P.D. Box	Umar's Mailine 4.11		OReech	where	H	721973
set	Owner's Mailing Address)		(Cir	ty)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Donald W.	wher's Name - Please Print)		Donald	W. Will	les Sr.	
P.O. Box	1146		(DK avala	(Owner's	Signature)	
((	Owner's Mailing Address)		Okeecho		H	34973
		PNTE	REN (City	() •	(State)	(Zip Code)
(0)	mor's Name Di	AC483	9317			
(04	vner's Name - Please Print)	SEP 15	Lon	(Owner's	Signature)	
(0	wner's Mailing Address)	BY: fo				
			(City	)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Ow	ner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's S	ignature)	
	Imon's Mail'			(0	-Buardie)	
ontinued on page 2)	wner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
						- T - 000/

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owned	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

01 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 7.
- This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. 9.
- Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



	č.					
		O STATES		$\bigcirc$		
Form 3830-2 (October 2013)		OF THE INTERIOR	525			
(000000 2013)				l l	FORM APPR OMB NO. 100	
	07117070		ATION O		Expires: Octobe	
101	MAN STATES OFF	IONS ON PAGE 2			38991	9
2. The undersigned	r waiver is filed for the assessment year and all related parties owned ten or few eptember 1, 2016.	beginning on Septembe ver mining claims, mill	r 1, $20/6$ and e or tunnel sites location	nding on September 1, ted and maintained on	<b>BONS</b> Frederal lands in the	United States
<ol> <li>The undersigned the undersigned</li> <li>The undersigned a notice of inten</li> <li>The undersigned intent to hold for</li> <li>The undersigned document with ti</li> </ol>	I have performed the assessment work r must file an affidavit of assessment work funderstand that if the assessment work t to hold reciting this condition must be understand that mill and tunnel sites m r these sites is required to be filed with fill understand and acknowledge that purs he BLM may result in a fine of up to \$2	k with the Bureau of La obligation has not yet c recorded by the Decemil ay also be listed on this he BLM by the Decemb uant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 a 50,000, a prison term no	nd Management (BI ome due under 30 U per 30th following the waiver and be waive er 30th following the and 18 U.S.C. 1001, of to exceed five year	M) by the December (S.C. 28 (for those cla a filing of this waiver, ed from payment of the e filing of this waiver, the filing or recording rs, or both.	30th following the fi ims in their first asse e maintenance fee, an	ling of this waiver. ssment year only), nd that a notice of
7. The mining clair	ns, mill or tunnel sites for which this w CLAIM OR SITE 1		ne maintenance fees	-	RDATION SERIA	LNUMDED
. Magio	Gold #5			0.0.1	89922	
	UVIU TO			THUE O	olad	V
3.						
ļ.		مەلەلىقى دەر يەنىرىيىنىڭ بىرى ئەرىر				
j.					28 2	1
).		د الديني . من المحمد الم				
······································					7 E N	22
					STA 6 29	<b>Q</b>
). 					ARIZ	<u> </u>
0.						3
.0.						
The owner(s) (claim	ants) of the above mining claims and si	tes are:	$\longrightarrow$			
Stir	ley A. Wildes		Shur	ley a.g	fildes	
QA D.	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		Allocal	(Owner's	Signature)	
40 De	2 1146		OKILI	roall	Sli	34913
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Donald-	WWildes Sr.		Donald	l w Wi	ldes	
PORC	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(D) Doon 1	(Owner's	Signature)	31073
110100	(Owner's Mailing Address)		UKCCC.	City)	- (State)	
					(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Oumor's	Signature)	
	(o mer o name i rease rink)			(Owner's	Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		((	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
		Maria Mita Maria				
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	SEP_8 2	16 0.	(Owner's	Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	79		City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Continued on page 2	2)	BY: SE		51.		

		. Service and a District	$\{ a_{i}, a_{i}, a_{i} \}_{i \in [k]}$		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
	BLM	RECEIVED 1 AZ STATE OFF (State)	IOF		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
	20#	AUG 29 P 3	05		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(P#	OE NEX ARIZON	A		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

C).

- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2015 AUG 29 P 3 05 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

When Recorded Mail to:

Name: STirley Wildes Address: P.D., Bex 1146 City: O<u>Realhabee</u> State <u>FL</u>. Zip Code: <u>34973</u>

----

# Afficavit of Annual Assessment WORK

Document Title

Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

UNIT<sup>---</sup> STATES DEPARTMEN F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Shirley Wildes
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1146
CITY, STATE, ZIP: OKeechabee, FL, 34973

### FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	2
Total due BLM \$	10.99

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>LA PAZ</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>.

BLM Serial No.		Тр	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Re	cordation	
AMC .	Name of Claim	Exa	mple: 13	N 5E 14 M	1DM	Book and	Date	
389922	Magic Gold#5	4N	IZW	SF XI		2015-04	101	11-9-2015
	gre or mine	114	INIV	sec		200-09	080	04:07 PM
				H				
					.*.			
	5 m 3							
						Ą	2016	
			0			- OF	>>	
						Z	AUG	RE
						PHOENIX. ARIZONA	29	CE
						R		<del>M</del>
						Z01	w PF	
(Continued on page 2)						A	<u> </u>	
						RIZONA 3	6468	90

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Worked all day at claim working material	\$100,00	Mpn. 8-8-2016
left by other people.		
	· 1 ·	,

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Current Mailing Address (please print) Name (please print) 114/2 OKeechobee SR' SI

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

-	Name (please print) Dong (d. W. W. (Nes(SR) Stitler Willes	Current Mailing Address (please print) <u>PO Box 1146</u> OKeechobee, FL34973 PO Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL34973
		PHOENAR
		A A TE OF
5.	The undersigned testifies that on the required by law were erected upon the	e date of <u>Mon</u> , <u>S</u> , <u>2</u> , <u>2</u> , <u>all</u> monuments subject claim(s), and all notices required by <u>law</u> were posted on the in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

:3

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

		2
I hereby certify under penalty of per foregoing statements are true and correct	rjury under the laws of the State of $\underline{F10}$	rida that the
(Signature of person responsible for	Date: 8-25-14	6
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 mal agency of the United States any false, fictitiou	ke it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to ma is or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matte	ke to any department or er within its jurisdiction.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me	Notary Block e, this <u>Bth</u> day of <u>August</u> 2	2016
(Signature of Affiant) Title:		BLM AZ
	INSTRUCTIONS	29 P

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau **D**Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

### NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.



(Form 3830-4, page 4)

Shirley Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okecholie, Florida 34973

WEST PALM BCH FL 334

26 MUG 2016 PH 5 1

Arizona Bureau of Land Management Ome north Central Quenue Phonix, Arizona 85004-2203

8500434427 0041

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3750874 Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

### CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC389922/\$10.00	WIAVER 2017 - 1 / POL 2016 - 1	- n/a -	10.00
	TOTAL: \$10.00				

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/26/2016	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/29/2016	
	CHECK NO:	1286			
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY			
		PO BOX 1146			
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US			

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

SEP - 1 2016

Receipt

No:

3646890

\_\_\_\_\_

Form 3830-2	U 3D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI	OR FRID		389919	
•(October 2013)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM	IENT 586	N N	FORM APPR	OVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT	IFICATION	Act.	OMB NO. 100	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG			Expires: Octobe	r 31, 2016
	iver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sep	2211/4	5	ande	
<ul> <li>of America on Septe</li> <li>3. The undersigned have</li> <li>the undersigned must</li> <li>4. The undersigned und</li> <li>a notice of intent to b</li> <li>5. The undersigned und</li> <li>intent to hold for the</li> <li>6. The undersigned und</li> </ul>	d all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims mber 1, <u>2015</u> . <u>J</u> we performed the assessment work required by law for at file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau derstand that if the assessment work obligation has no hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the D derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed of se sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the D derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison to	r each mining claim lis of Land Management of yet come due under 3 December 30th followin on this waiver and be w ecember 30th followin 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 10	sted prior to filing this wa t (BLM) by the December 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those cl ng the filing of this waive vaived from payment of th ng the filing of this waiver 001, the filing or recording	ver and understand th 30th following the fil aims in their first asse r. he maintenance fee, ar	at by filing this ing of this waiv ssment year only ad that a notice of
	nill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment		fees is requested are:		
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECO	ORDATION SERIA	L NUMBER
Magic	90 A # 5		AMC. 3	589922	
2.					
3.					
4.				2015	
5.					
5.					
7.				> <mark>→</mark> □	
8.					
9.			C		
10.			7	> 0 0	
				2	
Po Box	s) of the above mining claims and sites are: (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	Oker	herley Q. (Owner (City)	Signature) (State)	3497_ (Zip Code)
Donald W Ro, Box	$\frac{Wildes(S_T)}{(Owner's Name - Please Print)}$	OKee	Chobee (City)	Signature) (State)	.) <u>34972</u> (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner	's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
			2		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Ourner	's Signature)	
	(Owner Straine - I lease I lint)	A APA 10 00	45 (Owner	s signature)	
		SEP 10 20	CI		

			* .
	and the second s		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
<u>~</u>	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

Form 3830-4
(October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

## AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

389919

### WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Shirley Wildes ADDRESS: PO BOX 1146 CITY, STATE, ZIP OKeechobee, H. 34973

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No.	of Claims _	1

x \$10/claim

UD Total due BLM \$ /() + 2

### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2015 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of A PAZ, in the State of Arizona

			Тр	Rg	Sec	Mer	County Re	cordation	
	<b>BLM Serial No.</b>	Name of Claim	Exa	mple: 13N	5E 14 N	IDM	Book and	Page No.	Date
me	389922	Magic Gold #5	4N	12W	SE4		2014-03	063	9/16/14 P.M)
				(	æc 4)		T T	2015	PM.
							OE	5 AUG	
								ω ω	
							AR		
							Z OZ	<b>.</b>	
							7	02	



(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Worked material, metal detected, removed brush from trail, and pick up of empty bullet shells,	\$100.0₽	6-18-15 Hursday

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Shirbey Wildes	PO BOX 1146 OKEECHODEE, EL, 34973
Donald W.Wildes(SR.)	PO BOX 1146 OKEECHODEE, EL, 34973

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Donald W. Wildes (SR)	PO BOX 1146 OKeechober, FL. 34973
Shirley Wildes	PO Box 1146 OKeechobee, FL. 34973
1	PHC 2015
	×υ χ
	→ O ⊃

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>JUME 18 <sup>HA</sup></u>, 20<u>15</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s) and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\underline{Fl}$ foregoing statements are true and correct:	lorida that the
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)	
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully t agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any	• •
Notary Block	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this <u>25</u> day of <u>August</u>	20_15
By: <u>Light X. Simmons</u> (Signature of Affiant)	ВL М 2015 РНО
Title: <u>NOTARY PUBLIC</u> PEGGYL SIMMONS Notary Public, State of Florida	1 ARE AUG
My Commission Expires: My Comm. Expires Oct. 31, 2015 Commission No. EE 124799	CEIN 3 I

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

AND.

lt: 0

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

## NOTICES

**THE PRIVACY ACT** and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

**AUTHORITY:** 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

**PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:** The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

**ROUTINE USES:** The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

**EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION:** Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

### THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT:** The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Shirley A. Wildes Donald W. Wildes P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146

WREST PALM BOH FL 334



28 ALIG 2015 PM 3 L

2015 ALC 31 P 3: 59 Phoenix, Arizona

BLM of arizona Ine North antral ave. Phoenix, arizona 85004-2203

Magic Gold #5 Ame # 389922

85004442700

, 1999 parties of the state of

### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3383827

Transaction #: 3482148 Date of Transaction: 09/01/2015

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		WAIVER - 1 2016 / POL - 1 2015	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/28/2015				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/31/2015				
	CHECK NO:	3254						
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

SEP 0 2 2015

$\cdot$					
• n •			Amc 3935 3958		
			3958		
7.0.7			3899		
Form 3830-2 (November 2010)     DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		FORM APP	ROVED		
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	Alt I	OMB NO. I	004-0114		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	014	Expires: Augu	st 31, 2013		
This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September FUE	and ending on September 1	2014-20	015		
The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel s of America on September 1 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Manager The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due un a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th foll The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th foll The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed a	ites located and maintained or m listed prior to filing this wan nent (BLM) by the December der 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those cli owing the filing of this waiver be waived from payment of th wing the filing of this waiver. C. 1001, the filing or recording five years, or both.	a Federal lands in the iver and understand 30th following the aims in their first as the maintenance fee,	that by filing this fo filing of this waiver. sessment year only), and that a notice of		
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenan CLAIM OR SITE NAME	-	RDATION SERI	AL NUMBER		
Bannip Fulth (MIN	AMAH	3925	18		
NEW ENGLAND FOID	AMPH	3958	65		
	/ 1100 H		0,5		
		H I			
		TT c			
		D N	C		
		R			
		N C			
		<del>_2 \</del>			
		AE			
wher(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Shirkley A. Wildes Owner's Name - Please Print) OKE (Owner's Mailing Address)	Killey C. (Owner's (City)	Signature) (State)	<u>Hes</u> <u>34973</u> (Zip Code)		
ionald w wildes					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)	34972		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
inued on page 2) SEP 16 2014					
ુ તે કે તે					
---	---	--------	----------------	------------	------------
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signa	ture)	
	ž				۰,
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		1	(Owner's Signa	ture)	
A DE ANTRE D					
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signa	ture)	
				8	1000 Q
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signa	ture)	
(Owner's round + ricase rink)				a test a w	
					(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

393518 395865

When Recorded Return Document to: Nes (R.) Shi Cley OR Donald Wildes (R.) PD BOK 1146 OKEECH DBEE FLORIDA 3497-3
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone (863) 763-4400 E-mail address:

, ·

. •

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	[		~		7. (A. 1
1. State of Arizona, County of VAVA DAL 55: 2. 1 (Name) Shirley A Wildes 3. Reside at (Address) 14145 N. E. Zbth Ave (P.D. BDX 1146) MAILING Address City OKEELDDEE County OKEECHDDEE	BLM Dæte Stamp	HOENIX, ARIZONA	111 SEP - 2 P 3: 41	M AZ STATE OFFICE	
State Zip <u>34973</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am a eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictifious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in items 1-3 above).	ect to the pr	ovisions	and pe	nalfies o	f 18

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		(optional) Mining District; _		County	, Arizona.		
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
•	3935/8	BunnieGulchdo	12	13N	IN a	RASW	
		New England Ga		13N	zw	NELO	Fthe ect.21
3						AW SO	ct. 21
4							
5					-		
6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 SEP 0 9 2014 Page 1 of 2

				BLM				
				Date				
				Stamp				
7	x							
8								
9								
10				17	1	<u>.</u>		
6. That be	tween the g	lates starting at 12 o'clock noon o at least \$ 200,00 dolla	n Septembr	er 1, 20 12	and ending rovements	were done	and performe	d
Septempt	era, 20 17		s aroup of C	aims for the I	benefit of al	i, wholly or i	partly outside	10f
a contigu	ous group o	I CIAIMS TOT THE DENEMI DI AII, JUCI					Shi-la	
7. That th	e tollowing	persons were employed to perfor	m the work a	and improven	rents descr	ibed herein:	FOMAG	4
and	Dor	ald Wildes S	R. P	ertorn	reg	nachi	ence	E MON
		improvements performed were:	WORKE	ed all	day	afer	lains	1-10-19
B.MITHER II	1	material dirt	and m	etald	etec	ting,	Picked	VCD
Werk	ing	Dickadia	ind re	mover	limt	s. F	jund SP	echald
up e	jarbag	e. rene up	B 2	Tildo	1A_		•	_(20a
9. Dated		14 Signature:	1	21	day of _f	Aua.	2014	
SUBSCR	UBED AND	SWORN TO before me, a Notary	Public, this	<u> </u>		PEG	BY L. SIMMON	
Bv:	Shirle	y A. Wildes				Notary Pi	ublic, State of F . Expires Oct. 3	lorida 1. 2015
Notary P	1	Lagi X. Simme	ms		No.	Commis	sion No. EE 12	4799
		10-31-2014						
My Com	mission Exp		1		2	\$10=\$0	DO	
			No. of			1		
	of Land Ma		1	No.: 311		At	t	-
Arizona VIVII az.	State Offic		Receip	t No.: 317	4/1/	>		naç a sont be
	5		For BL	VI Use Only				
			L				Form: MCFI	108

"d<sup>"a</sup>g

۰.,

-

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Cade)
()	Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owne	r's Signature)	
2.60.	(Owner's Mailing Address)	<u>OReech</u>	<u>GBee</u>	(State)	3497 <u>3</u> (Zip Code)
nald 7	U Wildes Owner's Name - Please Print)	Donald	LU7	Vilder's Signature)	<u>n)</u>
UL PO	(Owner's Mailing Address)	<u> </u>	<u>NOULL</u> City)	(State)	34973 (Zip Code)
hitle)	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	Shu	Der C	-Olle er's Signature)	ldes
owner(s) (claimants) o	of the above mining claims and sites are:		L	A	40 m
				170N	
			· · · · ·	AR/	Foctive STATI
				ENIX	SEP
					BUI
1 in St		I	151114	F 201	Idd_
Magin	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLMR	ECORDATION SER	IAL NUMBER
The undersigned und a notice of intent to h The undersigned und- ntent to hold for thes The undersigned unde locument with the BI	c performed the assessment work required t file an affidavit of assessment work with t erstand that if the assessment work obligat old reciting this condition must be recorde erstand that mill and tunnel sites may also the sites is required to be filed with the BLM erstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 4 LM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, till or tunnel sites for which this waiver from CLAIM OR SITE NAME	d by the December 30th following the bit of	SLM) by the Decei U.S.C. 28 (for the the filing of this w ved from payment he filing of this wa , the filing or recou ars, or both. s is requested are:	nber 30th following the se claims in their first at aiver. of the maintenance fee, iiver. ding of a false, fictitiou	e filing of this waiver. ssessment year only), and that a notice of is, or fraudulent
of America on Septer	iver is filed for the assessment year beginn all related parties owned ten or fewer min mber 1, 2019.	ing claims, mill, or tunnel sites loc		ed on Federal lands in t	
1	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ON PAGE 2	XXX	Expires: Aug	
Form 3830-2 (November 2010)	UNITED STA DEPARTMENT OF TH BUREAU OF LAND MA MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVE	E INTERIOR		FORM AP OMB NO.	

ι.

.

					4 U		
	(Owner's Name - Please Print	)			(Owner's	Signature)	a 1
2	(-,,,			Ng Na R <sup>an</sup> a a	· · · ·	_	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)			 (City)		(State)	(Zip Code
				 			." >
	(On the Manage Blacks Brint	4)		 	(Owner's	Signature)	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print	9				and the second s	n in station Station
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 (City)		(State)	(Zip Code
	IL IMPELS INITIAL LOUGS	3.1.6		(		4	
	(Owner's Maining Address)			 			
	(Owner 5 Maining Address)			 			
	(Owner's Name - Please Prin			 	(Owner's	: Signature)	
				 	(Owner's		(Zip Code
		a)		 (City)	(Owner's	Signature) (State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Prin	a)		 	(Owner's		(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Prin (Owner's Mailing Address)	a)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 			(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Prin (Owner's Mailing Address)	a)		 		(State)	(Zip Cod

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 6.
- agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver. 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
- you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.) 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

389919

When Recorded Return Document to: Shirley & Donald Wildes (SR.) P.D. Boxt (1146 UKEECHEDBEE, FL. 34973	
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: $(863)763-4400$	
E-mail address:	

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK  1. State of Arizona, County of <u>La Paz</u> 2. 1 (Name) <u>Shirley &amp; Dona (d Windes GP</u> ) 3. Reside at (Address) <u>14145 N·E. 264 AU</u> <u>PO, BOX 1146 Mailing address</u> ) <u>citoOXEECHADDEE</u> <u>CountyOXEECHODBEE</u> StateL. Zip <u>34973</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictifious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (iff not shown in items 1-3 above). <u>Shirley &amp; Dana (d Windes CSI)</u> <u>P.O. Box 1146 OKEE CHOBEE</u> , <u>FL. 34973</u>						
3. Reside at (Address) <u>14145 N.E. 264 AU</u> <u>PO. Box 1146 Mailing address</u> <u>CityOKEECHEOBEE</u> <u>CountyOKECHEOBEE</u> State <u>C. Zip 34973</u> being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictifious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief	AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK					-
State C: Zip 34973 being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.	2.1 (Name) Shirley & Donald Willes GP) 3. Reside at (Address) 14145 N.E. 264 AU. P10. Box 1146 Mailing address) OU (CONTARCO DOCO MARCO	Date		-2 P 3 4	ECEIVE	4
	eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, su U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statem correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.	bject to the p	provisions an	tates, mor d penalties	re than s of 18	SF

b. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

D

(optional) Mining District;

Line No.	AMIC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	CONTO
1	359922	Magic Gol #5		4N	12W	SE4	sectio 4
2	P.	Gila & Salt	River Base E Mi	ridia			
3							
4							
5							
6						, ,	

DN-

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 BY

County, Arizona.

Page 1 of 2

. . . . .

			BLM Date Stamp			
7						
в						
9		× .				
10						
upon : a cont 7. The 0.nd 6. The 0.nd 6. The 0. do 9. Da SUBS By: Notar	said claim(s) of ignous group of $Shirley$ at the following $r$ at the work and is Ked FOC d blam ted: $SB6/0/$	Ipon one of more of a contr claims for the benefit of all persons were employed to p <u>DiAPS Perfe</u> mprovements performed w <u>K. Found Sp</u> <u>e Snake too</u> <u>y Signature: Shi SWORN TO before me, and <u>A. Wilde</u> <u>YA</u></u>	Ally D. Hild Notary Public, this <u>26</u> S N MONS	r	bed herein Satur Onen Ks.E Hug PEGGY Notary Publ My Comm. E	. 1
Bure	au of Land Man au State Office az Min Sov	hagement	No. of Claims: Check No.: 311 Receipt No.: 315 For BLM Use Only	2x 7Init 24775	\$10= <u>\$</u> / ACA	0.02 

\* 5.

\*

5

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt <u>Eng</u> BY:

No:

3121775

**Transaction #:** 3213631 **Date of Transaction:** 09/03/2014

#### CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED <b>CASES:</b> AMC393518/\$30.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (3) 2015 / POL (3) 2014	- n/a -	30.00	
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED <b>CASES:</b> AMC393518/\$30.00	AMENDMENTS - 3	- n/a -	30.00	
TOTAL: \$						

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	60.00	POSTMARKED:	08/19/2014
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/02/2014
	CHECK NO:	3117		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A		
		PO BOX 1146		
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

# REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Attention Rod Eibert

Burlan of Sand Management arizona state Office One Central avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

85004442700

Արելայինությունը արդերությունը արդեր

×126/2014 Ame 389919 393518 Mr.E. 395865 to the following claims. made (1) AMC# 389922 - Magic Hold 5 in Ba Paz County - az. (2) AMC# 393518 - Bannie Hulch Hold in youapai Courty-Oz AMENDMENTS FILED ON TOP OF INDIVIDUAL CLAIM, ALL 3 WERE APPROVED BY A-THROWER, PB (3) AMC# 395865- New England in Yavapai Courty- az. AC 635 (REDUCED ACREAGE) ENTERED SEP 30 2014 Check # 3117 is for 3 claims comendments an 3-4400 all vine my cell a YA 002 Main 10 JIMONO reople, 0 of their vare & Rb warme thing myself. Ta Shirley a Stilles Po. .

Shirley A. Wildes **Donald W. Wildes** P.O. Box 1146 Okeechobee, FL 34973-1146

BLM , RECEIVED GFFICE 2014 SEP - 2 P 3: 40 PHOENIX, ARIZONA



Burlan of Sand Management arizona State Office One Central avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, arizona 85004-4427 85004442700

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200



No:

3121775

Transaction #: 3213631 Date of Transaction: 09/03/2014

## CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC393518/\$30.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (3) 2015 / POL (3) 2014	- n/a -	30.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC393518/\$30.00	AMENDMENTS - 3	- n/a -	30.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$60.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	60.00	POSTMARKED:	08/19/2014
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/02/2014
	CHECK NO:	3117		
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US		

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

· ·	Ame 3 89919
UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI (November 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT	ENT FORM APPROVED
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAG	
<ul> <li>of America on September 1, <u>2013</u>.</li> <li>3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau</li> <li>4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the D</li> <li>5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the De</li> </ul>	, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. ty et come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), ecember 30th following the filing of this waiver. n this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of ecember 30th following the filing of this waiver. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent erm not to exceed five years, or both.
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Magic Gold #5	VAMC#389922
2.	1.
3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
<u>8.</u> 9.	
10.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	OKeller (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Donal N ZU: 1805 SR. (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Dinteld Wildes (Owner's Signature)
9.0 80x 1/46	Reschober FL 34973
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (States Zip Code)
	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (ZipCode)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	SEP 19 2013
	BY:

4.44,57			en e			
HCLAS CEPARA SAMA	anne i let je jeze		ie ie n	•		a
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		e en		(Owner's Si	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)	are a	(State)	(Zip Code
Adria in State for the second state of the second						- 18 18
(Owner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's Sig	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	den de la composición de la composición La composición de la c		(City)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(State)	(Zip Code
கைதில் கைட்டானத் திரைப்பட்ட கைட்டானத் திரி	n an					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			2 2 2	(Owner's Sig	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
					9 <b>1</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's Sig	gnature)	на <u>к</u>
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



× 1	• • • •		)			
When Recorded Ref. Shirley POBDA UKPEChaber Check here is thi Telephone (863) E-mail address:	im Document to: ); $NOS$ VIO VIO VIO VIO T T T T T T T T					
						5
1. State of Arizona, Co 2. 1 (Name) 3. Reside at (Address) City City State LZip State State LZip State State LZip State Sta	bee counter the filling of false, information of the filling of false, information of the facts set in the filling of false, information of the facts set in the filling of false, information of the facts set in the filling of false, information of the facts set in the filling of false. If the facts set in the f	2 ss: BLM Dete Stamp Deth AVC Deth Dete Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp Detes Stamp St	n of the Un he provision the United 24 Wi 349 aments wer	ARIZONA ited States, ns and pen States, are USS 73 e made by	alties of 18 e true and and at the	
	(optional) Mining District;	LA PAZ		, Arizona.		
Line AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (ff available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	_ +
1 389922	Mair Gold#5	2012-06139	4N	12W	SE4	Sect
2	-9-	12/11/2012 1:52 PM				-
3						
4						
5						
6						
4_ <del>_</del> 4	SEP BY:	ERE) 1 6 2013		Form: MCl evised Jan. Page 1	2006	

----

				·								
							BLM					
							Date Stamp					
									5 <b>8</b> -7-92			
									PHOENIX	E102	T A	
		A T							EN	SEP	A Z R	
		8.001 1974 1.201 1.201					L	1	•		STA	
	7								ARIZONA		ALLA	
Į.	8	• - <u>)</u>							20	8	010	
	in l				-				A		0	
	9	્રિપ્ટ										
-	10	14J							1			
6.	That	between the	dates starting	at 12 o'clock r	noon on	September	1,20/2	and endir	ng at 12 o	clock no	on on	
5	ontom	har 1 20 /	7 at least 5	nore of a cont	dollar	S WORTH OT Y	fork and into	rovement	S Wele UL	He and h	Sel Joinney	rf
а	contig	wous group a	of claims for th	ne benefit of all	, not inc	cluding the l	ocation work	<b>£</b> .		-		
7.	That	the following	persons were	employed to p	perform	the work an	nd improvem	ents desc	ribed her	ein: <u>UN</u>	8-5-	-2013
00	Shi	rley &	Dona	Id Wi	des	5 WOR	Ked c	laim	ALL	day.		,
	That	( /	immovement	s performed w		)orked	mate	rial	, me	talla	letect	ed
n	ICK	pdua	dobrig	= out	10	Siar	DiC	Ked?	unti	rash		
F	2010	a alla	inf	aund r	nai !!	SON	d ND	onld	T			
-	-10	In Un		<d. e<="" td=""><td>De la</td><td>AL.</td><td>INAN</td><td>9014</td><td></td><td></td><th>,</th><td></td></d.>	De la	AL.	INAN	9014			,	
		<u>#8/29/017</u>			reg	Ju	29		Auio	20 3	510	-
S				before me, a N	lotary	ublic, this _	21	day of	PEG	GY L. SIM		
B	·	Shirle	yw	ildes			/	•	Notary P	ublic, Stat	e of Florida	
A	otary F	Public_1	lagh	A. Sin	nare	ns				ssion No. I	Oct. 31, 201! EE 124799	5
1.4	v Com	mission Exp	10	31-201	15							
<b>JU</b> 1	y 0011				ī			1	<b>T10</b>	KIN	00	
						No. of Ch	201	1	\$10=5	The	-	
		of Land Man State Office				Check No	200	Init.		TV	-	
-		bim.cov				Receipt N		151	12		ter san Artiste	
					5	For BLM I	lse Only				- Andrew Law	
				An	1		1			Form:	MCF108	
					3010					Revised .	Jan. 2006 age 2 of 2	
							1				196 2 91 2	4

. .



30 AUG 2013 PM 7 L

Wildes norley 5 Box 1146 Secholie Je 34973-1146

BLM of arizona One Central avenue-Suit Sod Phoenix, arizona 85004-4427 BLM AZ Z STATE OFFICE

85004442700

## United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2875712

**Transaction #:** 2961775 **Date of Transaction:** 09/05/2013

CUSTOMER:

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2014 / POL (1) 2013	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$10.00

	POSTMARKED:	08/30/2013
X	RECEIVED:	09/04/2013
X 1146		
Ē	K ES, SHIRLEY A DX 1146 CHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US	ES, SHIRLEY A DX 1146

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (November 2010)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM		A	FORM APPR	
- 	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERT		~	OMB NO. 100 Expires: August	
6	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PA	GE 2	- T.7.,	3899	19
<ol> <li>The undersigned and of America on Septer</li> <li>The undersigned have</li> </ol>	ver is filed for the assessment year beginning on Sep all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims mber 1, 2, 2, 2, 2, c performed the assessment work required by law fo file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau	, mill, or tunnel sites locate r each mining claim listed p	rior to filing this	d on Federal lands in the l waiver and understand th	at by filing this form,
<ol> <li>The undersigned und a notice of intent to h</li> <li>The undersigned und intent to hold for thes</li> <li>The undersigned und document with the B</li> </ol>	erstand that if the assessment work obligation has no old reciting this condition must be recorded by the I erstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on the sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the D erstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. LM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison t hill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payme	ty yet come due under 30 U. becember 30th following the nn this waiver and be waiver ecember 30th following the 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, t erm not to exceed five years	S.C. 28 (for those e filing of this wa d from payment of filing of this wai he filing or record s, or both. s requested are:	e claims in their first asses iver. If the maintenance fee, an iver. ding of a false, fictitious,	ssment year only), Id that a notice of or fraudulent
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RE	CORDATION SERIA	L NUMBER
1. Magic	6010 #5	<	AMC.	389922	
2.					2017
3. 4.			185 <b>2</b> 10 2		E NR
4. 5.			1	echan X	
<u> </u>				Þ	J AN
7.				20.	U MB
8.			and the second	0	f:
9.				>	28
10.				5	ω 14
Shipler P.O., Bo	Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	Olerel Omala	uolie	Ulldo ner's Signatury) (State)	4 34973 (Zip Code)
P.D. B	(Owner's Name - Please Print) OV (Owner's Mailing Address)	ORION	LALLE Zity)	(State)	3 4123 (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(0	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
- 10 9 - 11	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owr	ner's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)	6 			ED IN COM 32 9-18	PUTER -12

1

NL RE •

	agian i bi i i		í.	. <sup>3</sup> 2 Z. (*	19		
14.12	e fa <sup>la</sup> c			al year th	1.1	14 July 14	
101.00	1.1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an analysis solution and					
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)			1	(Owner's Si	gnature)	dina 1 da
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · ·				e de s	1.1
	(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
19-1							
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	a a second	260 <sup>(10</sup> )	a sta	(Owner's Si	gnature)	
in e ja	^a ::t:::::a≉ 					2. 	entre Maria Aliante de Calendaria
6., 194	(Owner's Mailing Address)	renariador de la comencia. El francia comencia de la comencia d		(City)	a an	(State)	(Zip Code
No. 1 at an and	erangi sinana	No station of the state of the		14			
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's Si	gnature)	
	(,						
	(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's Si	gnature)	ан с. С. с.
		100 AV				1.11.1.1.1	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



(Continued on page 3)

When Recorded Return Dogument to:
Shikley WILDES
P. D. DOV 1146
Ball CUDDER, FL.
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: <u>(863) 447-0801</u>
E-mail address:

.

.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK					
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>La Pas</u> s:	BLM Date	Same and	2012 A	BLM	
2. $1 (\text{Name}) \rightarrow \text{NLPL} \text{WLAPS}$ 3. Reside at (Address) $(14145 \text{N}-\text{E}, 264 \text{AUC}, 164 \text{V})$	Stamp		AUG 27	ECEIVI Z S TATE	
City OKeechobeecounty OKeechobee			D H: 2		
State <u>C</u> Zip <u>3 79 </u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement	ect to the pr	ovisions	and p	enalties of	18
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). <u><u>P</u>-D-Box (14b) (Keechobee, FL-</u>	IR/PC 349/1	AN 3 (	<u>)ilc</u> mai	les il out	¥)
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and i expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, I					
(optional) Mining District;	)°	County, A	vrizona	l.	

•

.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	- + ad
1	389922	Magic Gold#5	2011-03944	414	12W	SEX4	Section 4
2		Gilaës	GIT River Ba	SEEN	Aeridi	an C	AZ.)
3			Rec. 9/12/11 5:43	PM)			
4							
5							
6							

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED IN COMPLITER RE 9-18-12

K ...

			BLM Date Stamp			127 P 4:	BLMAZ STATE DEFINE	
			-					
7								
В								
9								
configuous group o	f claims for the benefit of $q$	to perform the work an	cation work.		• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		formed Itside of	-
configuous group o	persons were employed	to perform the work an	cation work.		• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		I dete	rcl in
Contiguous group of $That the following Shirker$	f claims for the benefit of persons were employed Diddes Diddes Market S-8-013 Improvements performe PAPL, CDAL	to perform the work an	dimproveme L Will Clain Wildo	nts descrit dves n all d For	Ded herein 1 Oruy astr	n: grm	l dete	en
Contiguous group of That the following $Shi RPP$ . That the work and $ARP P$ . That the work and $ARP P$ . Dated: 7-20-0	f claims for the benefit of persons were employed (1997) (	to perform the work an E Donylo of were: WARKO Ware, WARKO Ware, WARKO Ware, WARKO Ware, WARKO Ware, WARKO Ware, WARKO	d improveme L Will L Dain Monsula Wilda	nts descrit <u>Jes</u> <u>Jes</u> J <u>a</u> day of <u>J</u>	Ded herein 1 Occu ash U(y PEGG Notery Pu	20 12 Y L. SIMM	ONS of Florida st. 31, 2015	ich

.

Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

.

2

Shirley Q. Wildes R. O. Box 1146 OReechoble, Jl. 34973 BLMAZ STATE OFFICE 2012 AUG 27 P 4:28 BLM Of Oblizona One north Central Que. Suite 800 Persenix, arezona Attention (Rod Eibert) HILL BE BOYIN HARD THINK 8500434427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2643154

Transaction #: 2723858 Date of Transaction: 08/28/2012

**CUSTOMER:** 

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2013 / POL (1) 2012	- n/a -	10.00
TOTAL:					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION								
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/27/2012					
	CHECK NO:	2792							
	NAME:	WILDES, SHIRLEY PO BOX 1146							
		OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US							

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

··· · · · ·	0		
UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (November 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	ON MAA ON	<b>3899[9]</b> ORM APPROVEI MB NO. 1004-011 ires: August 31, 2	4
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		er a	
<ol> <li>This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,</li> <li>The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or to of America on September 1, <u>3011</u>.</li> <li>The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land M</li> <li>The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 35</li> <li>The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waive intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 36</li> <li>The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to 67. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the may</li> </ol>	unnel sites located and maintained on Federal ing claim listed prior to filing this waiver and fanagement (BLM) by the December 30th fol due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in t 0th following the filing of this waiver. ver and be waived from payment of the mainto 0th following the filing of this waiver. 8 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a fal exceed five years, or both.	I lands in the United understand that by f llowing the filing of their first assessment enance fee, and that	iling th this wat t year of a notic
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDAT	ION SERIAL NU	MBE
1. MODIC GALD H. G	389922	(AMP)	
2.	V 4/0 1010.	the of	
3.		20 PH	5
4.		0 -	2
5.		AUG	N
		× N	-0
6.		A	P
7.	a a provincia a companya	~ >	- [7
8.		NO S O V O V	
9		N UN	-
10.		N	CE
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Shulley Pl (Owner's Signal	Jilde	5
PO. Box 1146	Keechobee	FL. 34	47
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zi	ip Cod
Obvid d Wildes Sr. J (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Conald Wildes	Sy.	
COwner's Mailing Address)	Keechobee (City)	(State) (Zi	ip Cod
	(Owner's Signat	ure)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(State) (Zi	ip Cod
	(City)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(City)		
	(City) (Owner's Signat	ure)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			p Code

•

RE 8-30.11

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Mar - A						
the state of the second						
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		-		(Owner's	Signature)	
n na harden and an	·				and the second	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
Maria i dana i shi ka a cha ca						
(Owner's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's	Signature)	
						n - Kolin
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
5						
and the second	e de la companya de l					
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	21 + 128 (00.20)		2	(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	2		a - 10	(Owner's	Signature)	
the second s	···· •••				n name adam 100	
(Owner's Mailing Address)			(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



1

When Recorded Return Document to: <u>ALRIEY Wildes</u> <u>B.O.BOX. 1146</u> <u>APPENDODE</u> , <u>FL.</u> <u>34973</u> Check here is this is a change of address. Teilephone: (863)447-0801 OR (863)763-4400 E-mail address:			
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>LA PAZ</u> ss: 2. 1 (Name) <u>Shirley Wildes</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>14145 NE.264 Ave</u> ( <u>Physical Address - Not MAIladdoress</u> ) City OKEE CHOBEE County (OKEEChobee	BLM Dæte Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	CEIVED STATE 0
State $L$ , Zip $3/972$ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). PO BOX IIY6-OKeeChobee, E 5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, (optional) Mining District; $LA PAZ$	ect to the provis ts with the Unitu <u>RLY</u> <u>3497</u> mprovements w isted on this doc	United State ions and pe ed States, a ULLL 3 ere made b	nalties of 18 re true and S y and at the

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	389922	Magic Gold #5	2010-04260	4N	IZW	SE4 Sect
2		5		Gilats	Salt Ri	Ver =
3	(	LA PAZ Count		and Me		(AZ.)
4		l	J			
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 RE 8.30.11 Revised Jan. 2006

	BLM Date Stamp	MAZSTATE OFFICE
7		
8		
9 10		
6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 [1] at least \$ 200.00 dollars upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not int 7. That the following persons were employed to perform Shirley Wildes & DONA 8. That the work and improvements performed were: [ Metal detected, gathered f Picked up gun shells agai 9. Dated: 8-19-11 Signature: Subscribed AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F By: Shirley A. Wildes Notary Public Reggin St. Simme	group of claims for the beneficiuding the location work. the work and improvements Hd Wildes C <u>leaned up b</u> <u>naterial and</u> <u>n.</u> <u>e. Uildes</u> <u>bublic, this 19+6</u> da	The second party outside of s described herein: On 7-16-010 SR.) done maintence proken bottles, cans panned in tub All da
My Commission Expires 10 - 31-11		$f(\mathcal{D}(Y))$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	No. of Claims: Check No.: <u>Heff</u> Receipt No.: <u>24138</u> For BLM Use Only	$\frac{x \$10 = \$70 y 00}{1 \text{ init.}}$
		Form: MCF108

L. P. III.	THE WILL THE
Revised	Jan. 2006
P	age 2 of 2

.

8-19-2,011 To the BLM of Arizona, Please Return All original papers after filing so I can have all of the claims Recorded in the county Recorders office. thank you so much for your help. 666 Dincerely, Claim OR claims Thirley Q. Selldes P.O. Box 1146 AMC.# 389922 OkelCholie Il. 34973 Magic Gold #5

Phones (863) 447-0801 (863) 763-4400

, i, ... i Q

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2011 AUG 24 A 8: 02 PHOENIX, ARIZONA United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

2413894

Receipt

Transaction #: 2489254 Date of Transaction: 08/24/2011

**CUSTOMER:** 

SHIRLEY WILDES PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED	MAINT WAIVER (1) 2012 / POL (1) 2011	- n/a -	10.00	
TOTAL:						

	PAYMENT INFORMATION				
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/20/2011	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/24/2011	
	CHECK NO:	2691			
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973-1146 US			

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

				(	M
Form 3830-2 (March 2007)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN	JT	383	AMC 3	
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFI	Itme 3		FORM A	PPROVED
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVER		35649	Expires: Febr	
1. This small miner v	valver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noor	an Contract 152ml	Oand ending at a	Amc 3	
States of America 3. The undersigned h	on September 1, <u>201</u> 9 ave performed the assessment work required by low 6	is, mill, or tunnel sites	located and main	tained on Federal	lands in the United
filing this form; an 4. The undersigned u	affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the	December 30th following	ng the filing of th	ig this waiver and is waiver.	understand that by
year only); a notice	nderstand that if the assessment work obligation has no c of intent to hold reciting this condition <b>must</b> be record	ed by the December 30	30 U.S.C. 28 (for the following the followin	those claims in the filing of this waive	eir first assessmen r.
a notice of intent to	hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the D	pon this waiver and be	waived from pays	ment of the mainter	nance fee; and tha
fraudulent document	t with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a	. 1212 and 18 U.S.C.	1001; the filing	or recording of a	false, fictitious, or
7. The mining claims,	mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from paymen	t of the maintenance fee	, a prison term no es is requested an	ot to exceed five ye e:	ars, or both.
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		1	ORDATION SER	
1. Quartz G	-012#2 (B-4600- P239)	1	AMACH	302949	
2. Bannie	Gulch Gold (B46)1-P51	0)	ADICH	39358	YAVIA
3. New Engla	nd Gold (B4656 - P537		ANCH	395865	YAUAP
4.			http://	510005	YAUAP
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
Shirley	s) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Aur	Level Owner's Sig	fille	5
<u> </u>	(Street or P.O. Box)		U,		
<u>UKERGUODEC</u>	e <u>PL: 34973-1146</u>				
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)				
Donald W.	Ides	Doma Dal	ye): Di	P	
RO Bay	wner's Name - Please Print)	- and	(Owner's Sig	nature) ~	BLM
1000 DOLOG	(Street or P.O. Box)			ZOIO A	M
(City)	<u>FL</u> _3 <u>41/3-1146</u>				RE
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)			2	TH
				ARI D	TY MA
(Ow	mer's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sign		90
	(Street or P.O. Box)			* 29	FICE
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)				1.1
(Continued on page 2)	(State) (Zip Code)				

RE 9/13/2010

When Recorded Return Document to:				
PD. BOX TI46				
34973-1146				
Check here is this is a change of address.				
Telephone (363) 447-080/ (04863) 163-4400				
E-mail address: 5AW 080/@yahoo icom				
l			2	B
		5	010	MA
			NUG	
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		>	5	<u>Sr</u>
1. State of Arizona, County of 1/2 VQ_DQ		RIZOW	$\triangleright$	
2. I (Name) $Sh(\Gamma   P   A , U) i H P S$	BLM Date	01	्र	1
3. Reside at (Address) 14295 N.E. 26 HAUR	Stamp	>	29	FICE
>Box 1146 - mailing Address)			,	
city OKeechobee county Okeechobee				
	a			
State Zip <u>349.73 - 1146</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sub				
ISC 1001 parteining to the filling of the State of the St	nts with the	United Sta	ites, ar	e true a
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent stateme correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.				

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	(optional) Mining District;			County	, Arizona.			
111000	Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	]
AVapai	1	390949	Quartz Gold H2	B4600-P239	13N	IW	10 NW	-
AVADAI	2		Bannie Gulch Gold		13N	IW	Rasw	1
AVAPAÍ	3	395865	New England Gold	B4656 - P537	13N			the NW
	4		0					101 2
	5							
	6							

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	2010 AUG 24 A 8: 29	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE	1
				4
				4

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{D}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{H}$  at least  $\underline{750}, \underline{00}$  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

		the work and improvements described herein:				
	7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:					
	8. That the work and improvements performed were: $\underline{V}$	Jorked each claim 8 days and				
	8. That the work and improvements performed were.					
took	samples, picked up and remove	OS FIMPS DUL OF PRMID UNCLOSE				
Re	moved broken bottles and oth	er debris.				
	9. Dated 8-17-20/Bignature: Shirley	(r. suides				
	SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEIEFE THEY CARD					
	By: Shirley A. Wildes Notary Public State of Florida					
	Notary Public Vigned A. Sim mons Sim Mons Ky Commission DD720331 Expires 10/31/2011					
	My Commission Expires					
		No. of Claims: $x_{\$} = 0$				
	Bureau of Land Management	Check No.: Init.				
	Arizona State Office	7.000/1611				
	www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: $\underline{\mathcal{N}}(\underline{\mathcal{N}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}}}/\underline{\mathcal{A}$				
		For BLM Use Only				

Form: MCF108
Revised June 2005
Page 2 of 2

			587
Form 3830-2 (March 2007)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	1	AMC 389919 AMC 393518 MFORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE		Expires: February 28, 2010
		/	1110320860
1. This small miner v	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tur	r 1, and ending at noon	on September 1,
States of America	on September 1,	her sites located and maintain	ed on rederal lands in the United
3. The undersigned h filing this form; an	have performed the assessment work <b>required by law</b> for each minin n affidavit of assessment work <b>must</b> be recorded by the December 300	h following the filing of this w	aiver.
year only); a notic	understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come d be of intent to hold reciting this condition <b>must</b> be recorded by the Dec	ember 30th following the filin	g of this waiver.
a notice of intent t	understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiv to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th	immediately following the fili	ng of this waiver.
fraudulent docume	understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 ent with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to	\$250,000, a prison term not to	ecording of a false, fictitious, or exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims	s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the main	enance fees is requested are:	
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECOR	DATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Quartz	Hold # 2 (B4600-P239)	AmC#-3	90949 Yavapai.
$\frac{2}{3}$ Dann	Fraland Hold (B4611- P510	$\int \int \frac{d}{dt} m(t) = \frac{1}{2}$	343518 Yallapal
4.	Children a stand a Direst 1951		45305 yaryar
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			

10.	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	Surly, Olli Dos
Pio Bor (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
(City) (State) 3493- (City) (State) (Zip Code)	146
Donald WildES	Jonald Wilder I = =

C

(Owher's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	diam.	
TU BOX 1146	SEP SEP	ND	M
OLDEN A Contract or P.O. Box) ZUGTZ IV	× ľ	30	Ē
meenopee per stissing	$>$ $\omega$		71
(City) <sup>(</sup> (State) (Zip Code)	22		TI
		$\Box$	FT
	$\simeq$ $\circ$	<u>L </u>	四 I
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	0	01
	ad and	L.	
(Street or P.O. Box)			

1

(City) (Zip Code) (State) (Continued on page 2) SEP 28 200

<b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>		686
Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPART (March 2007) BUREAU OF LANI		FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WA	AIVER CERTIFICATION	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: February 28, 2010
SEE INSTRUCTION	NS ON REVERSE	AMC 389919
<ol> <li>This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year</li> <li>The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or for States of America on September 1,</li> <li>The undersigned have performed the assessment work n filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must b</li> <li>The undersigned understand that if the assessment work year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this conditi</li> <li>The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites m a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be</li> <li>The undersigned understand and acknowledge that put fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Managem</li> <li>The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this was</li> </ol>	required by law for each mining claim liber recorded by the December 30th following k obligation has not yet come due under 30 must be recorded by the December 30 must be listed upon this waiver and be recorded by the December 30th immedia rsuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. nent may result in a fine of up to \$250,000	located and maintained on Federal lands in the United sted <b>prior to filing this waiver</b> and understand that by ng the filing of this waiver. 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment 0th following the filing of this waiver. waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that tely following the filing of this waiver. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or 0, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
CLAIM OR SITE NA	\ME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Magic Gold #5		AMC. 389922
2. ( )		
3. (TWP 4N - RNG-12W	- SECSE4ABECY	2008-00995
4 (Fila & Salt Riner F	30588 Meridian	10000000000
5. AZ- COMPHICIA	PAT	
$\frac{1}{5}$	////	
7.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
3.		
9.		
0.		
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sit	tes are:	ile, Aledes
PD BOX IV Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (State)	973-1146 (Zip Code)	(Owner's Signature)
Deald Wildon	Donalle	

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) MELY FILED )wners... 1146 (Street or P.O. Box) SEP 1 24973 W 100 (City) (Zip Code) (State)  $\geq$ ....  $\dot{\infty}$ 77 (Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) m Ч (Street or P.O. Box)

(City)(State)(Zip Code)(Continued on page 2)



1. · ·

7

8

9

10



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \underline{09}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,  $20 \underline{10}$  at least  $\underline{250} \underline{00}$  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: \_

Shirley Wildes & Dor	hald Wildes SR.					
8. That the work and improvements performed were: Dicking up garbage, Broke bottles						
and Deer Cans, check	ed markers that were knocked					
down. Empty bullet shells	DICKER UP.					
9. Dated 8-28-09 Signature: Shurle	es Alildon					
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of Aug 20_09						
By: Angela Pfennig						
Notary Public OF Flore DA	of a Notary Public State of Florida					
My Commission Expires <u>12/18/2011</u>	My Commission DD743099 Expires 12/18/2011					
	No. of Claims: x $$5 = 10.00$					
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: 2160 Init. SP2					
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: 199/6079					
	For BLM Use Only					

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

SEP 287
When Recorded Return Documentito: Shirley A-Wildes PO, BAU 1146 OKEECHODEE, FLORIDA 34973-1146
Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: $(863)$ 763-4400 E-mail address: $5400801$ (0 yahoo, COM

L

			20		
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK			S bu		
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>A Paz</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Shirley A. Wildes</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>14295 N.E. 26th Ave</u> (PD. Boy 1146-Mailing address) City OKEECHODEE County OKEECHODEE	BLM Date Stamp		EP - 3 A 8: 14	ENTRY DEFICE	
State <u>L</u> . Zip <u>34973.1146</u> eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subj U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statement correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).	ect to the pro	ovisions	and pe	nalties of 18	8

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

			_ (optional) Mining District; _		County,	Arizona.		
	Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	. r. Sac
a Puz	1	389922	Magic Gold	2008-00995	4N	12W	5. E. 14 6: 14 \$ 5	of Sec. alt Rive
	2		#5 /	(La Paz County)				eridian La Paz
	3							FUTUZ
	4							
	5							
2	6							
						Form · MC	F108	

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

· · · · · ·

When Recorded Return	Document to:				
P.Q. BOY	$\frac{146}{146}$				
OKeechobe	e, Florida 4973-1146				
	s a change of address.				
Telephone: 863)	<u>163-4400</u> 2080/ Qyahoo. Com				
E-mail address: <u>744</u>	<u>no sor wyen</u> oo.com				177
				2009	
			3	SED	<u></u>
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFO	RMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		3 5 - 12 <sub>1</sub>	U.	
1. State of Arizona, Cour	ity of Vava Dai	ss: BLM		>	
2. I (Name) Shi I	-lev A-Wildes	Date		$\dot{\cdots}$	
3. Reside at (Address)	14295 N.E 26# AUP	– Stamp			2
	mailing address)	_			
PG. BOV. 1146 -					
PG. BOX 1146-	and Miland La	0			
PO.BOX 1146- cityOKeechob	ee county OKeechober	<u>e</u>			
PO.BOX 1146- cityOKeechob stateFL, zip 34973	ee County OKEECHADE	am a citizen of t	he United S	States,	more
PG.BOX 1146 CityOKeechob StateFL, Zip 34973 eighteen years of age, ar	<u>County</u> <u>OKCCLABE</u> County <u>OKCCLABE</u> Deling duly sworn, depose and say that I ad that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit.	Subject to the pr	ovisions ar	nd nena	ltipe o
<u>P6.B0X 1146</u> City <u>OKPECh05</u> State <u>L</u> , Zip <u>34973</u> eighteen years of age, ar U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to correct according to the b	ee County OKEECHADE	Subject to the pr	ovisions ar	nd nena	ltipe o

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

\_\_\_\_\_ (optional) Mining District; \_\_\_\_\_ County, Arizona.

	•						
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC	
1	390949	Quartz Gold#2	B4600-P239	13N	IW	IO NW	
2	393518	Bannie GulchGold	B4611-P510	13N	IW	22SN	
3	395865	New England Gold	B4656-P537	13N	2W	NEXC	tion 21
4		2					
5							
6							
	No. 1 2 3 4 5	Line         NUMBER           1         390949           2         393518           3         395865           4         5	1 390949 Quartz Gold #2 2 393518 Bannie GulchGold 3 395865 New England Gold 4	Line         NUMBER         CLAIM/SITE NAME         DATA (If available)           1         390949         Quartz Gold#2         B4600 - P239           2         393518         Bannie GulchGold         B4611 - P510           3         395865         New England Gold         B4656 - P537           4	Line         NUMBER         CLAIM/SITE NAME         DATA (If available)         TWP           1         390949         Quartz Gold #2         B4600 - P239         13N           2         393518         Bannie Gulch Gold         B4611 - P510         13N           3         395865         New England Gold         B4656 - P537         13N           4	Line       NUMBER       CLAIM/SITE NAME       DATA (If available)       TWP       RNG         1       390949       Quartz Gold #2       B4600 - P239       13N       IW         2       393518       Bannic GulchGold       B4611 - P510       13N       IW         3       395865       New England Gold       B4656 - P537       13N       2W         4	Line         NUMBER         CLAIM/SITE NAME         DATA (If available)         TWP         RNG         SEC           1         390949         Quartz Gold #2         B4600 - P239         I3N         IW         IONW           2         393518         Bannie GulchGold         B4611 - P510         I3N         IW         RNG         SEC           3         395865         New England Gold         B4656 - P537         I3N         2W         NEV2 C           4

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

7

8

9



10			×					
6. That Septer	between the onber 1, 20 $\underline{D}$	dates starting a	at 12 o'clock n 750,00	boon on September 1, 20 $09$ and $000$ dollars worth of work and implicitly the basis of a lating for the basis of the ba	and ending rovements	at 12 o'cloc were done	ck noon on and performe	d

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{OT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{DT}$  and ending at 12 o clock n

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Donald and Shipley	Wildes
DUTING art of the second second were:	empired deard limbs from trail
8. That the work and improvements performed were:	a Dearly last habind Part 110
picked up garbage and debri	S people lett Denine, ful up
markers and Dicked up	bothles that were broke.
9. Dated: 8-28-09 Signature: Shurle	, Wildes
	1 28th , Aug 2009
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary I	Public, this $30^{-10}$ day of $Mg^{-20}$ 2007
By: Angeila Genng	
Notary Public OF FLORIDA	Angela Pfennig My Commission DD743099
My Commission Expires /2 / 18/2011	<b>£</b>
	No. of Claims: $x $ = 0.00$
- fland Management	$\Delta T = 0 D D$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No. 10 Init.
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: ////////////////////////////////////
	For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

Shurley Wildes Shurley U WEST PALM ACH FL elcholico Il. 33 M.M. 2000 PM 973-1146 DFFICE TON P BLM-QFIZONQ PHOENIX, AR One N Central Avenue Suite 800 AMC # 390949= ANC # 393518 Phoenix, arizona AMC # 395865 ANC # 389922 85004-4427 85004+4427 HededahlimHendelahdahahahdisəllimili ilər



Receipt

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1996079

Transaction #: 2060389 Date of Transaction: 09/03/2009

> CUSTOMER: DONALD WILDES ETAL PO BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973-1146 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC389922/\$40.00	POL/WAIVER	- n/a -	40.00		
	TOTAL: \$4						

	PAYMENT INFORMATION									
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/31/2009						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/03/2009						
	CHECK NO:	2166								
	DC DEM OUT TOOLATION	WILDES, SHIRLEY A 2558 N.E. 144TH ST OKEECHOBEE FL 34972 US								
2	AMOUNT:	30.00	POSTMARKED:	08/31/2009						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/03/2009						
8	CHECK NO:	2167								
		WILDES, SHIRLEY A 2558 N.E. 144TH ST OKEECHOBEE FL 34972 US								

### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	5+	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	390671	
When Recorded Return Document to:		
PUSTOR RON. GodFRey	375156	
PO BOX 26605	387216	
Phuanix Az 85068	386602	
Check here is this is a change of address.	389919	
	371570	
Telephone: 6026880979	3 /10 .0	
E-mail address: RAGONFERY 4 LIKE @ Yahou Com		

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>Maricopa</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Pastor Run Gadfrey</u> 3. Reside at (Address) <u>Po Box ZLGos</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12:	BLL M. AZ STATE OFFI	
City Phaen x County Mariloga			<b>6</b>	ICE	

State A Zip SSUBS being duly swom, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Λ.,

(optional) Mining District

		County	, Arizona.			
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	371736	Dons Gold		TN 10	R9É	523
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

271736

Claim closed

# AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12: 06	B. M. AZ STATE OFFICE	
1						
			 			4

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{07}$  and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20  $\underline{066}$  at least  $\underline{250}$  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Pasture

Run Godfrey, Fara & Mpastato 8. That the work and improvements performed were: Road improvement, Thash, Sampling Tas 9. Dated: 8/13/68 Signature: 1 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day o **Reydesel** Carbajal OTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Gad MARICOPA COUNTY By: Roveld My Commission Expires April 01, 2012 Notary Public 11 My Commission Expires 4-1-2012 x \$10 =No. of Claims: Check No.: 1552 Init. **Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office** Receipt No.: 176026 www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available f

the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to:							
ELIZABETH HILL							
P.O. BOX 4803							
CAVE CREEK, AZ							
85327							
Check here is this is a change of address.							
Telephone:							
E-mail address:							

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK			10	B.L
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 1	M. AZ STATE OF
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA		NA	12: 06	OFFICE

State AZ Zip 85327 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	LAPAZ	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	386603	CALAMITY GOLD		4N	11 W	8
2	386605	FOUR GOLD		4 N	11 W	4
3	387216	ARROYO GOLD		7 א	JZW	30
4	371573	Outback Goro#1		ION	שרו	12
5	371574	Outback Goro #2		IDN	17W	1
6	371575	Онтраск бого # 3		ION	17W	1

Form: MCF108 **Revised June 2005** Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

4/29/08aB

### AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7
8
9
10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>07</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>08</u> at least <u>600</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: \_

JEFF HILL, ELIZABETH HILL, STEVE KAROLYI + KEN MOORE, RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: ROAD REPAIR, TRASH CLEMNUP, SAMPLE

TAKING

9. Dated: 8-13-08_Signature:	141 P.O.A. lagart for Hun
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary F	Public, this 13th day of August 20 01
By: Jeff Hill Notary Public R	Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
My Commission Expires $4 - 1 - 2012$	
	No. of Claims: $x = 6000$
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office	Check No.: <u>/552</u> Init. <u>SC</u>
www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: 1760262
	For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to	en Recorde	ed Return	Document	to:
----------------------------------	------------	-----------	----------	-----

_	FORREST HILL
-	P.O. BOX 4803
_ (	LAVE CREEK, AZ
	85327
	Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: \_\_\_\_

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		11	
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date ARIZONA	1018 AUG 13 P 12: 01	M. AZ STATE OFFICE
City CAVE CREEK County MARICOPA		<u>д</u> -	<u>г</u>

State  $\underline{AZ}$  Zip  $\underline{\$5327}$  being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

2

.....

		_ (optional) Mining District; _	Final	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	390671	APACHE GOLO # 6		15	IIE	21
2	390672	GOLD RESERVE		35	IIE	4
3	390674	SononAn Goro		15	E	15
4						×.
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised June 2005 Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

9/29/08 aB

# AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

			BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12: 06	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
7				 		
8				 		
9						
10						

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 07 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>08</u> at least \$ <u>300</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Ken MOORE + JEFF HILL, RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: PEPAIR ROADS, TAKE MINERAL SAMPLES,

FILLED IN EXISTING TEST PITS, REMOVED TRASH

	D. / Clogent / P.o.A. For Forner
9. Dated: 8-13-08Signature:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a N	Notary Public, this 131 Revdesel Carbajal
By: Jeff Hill	MOTATY PUBLICOPA COUNTY MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 4-1-2012	/0
	No. of Claims: $3 x \$ = 30.00$
Bureau of Land Management	Check No.: <u>1557</u> Init. <u>SC</u>
Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: 1760.260
<u></u>	For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to:

-	TONREST HILL
	P.O. DOX 4803
	CAVE CREEK AZ
	85327
	Check here is this is a change of address
Tele	ephone:

E-mail address:	,
-----------------	---

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1. State of Arizona, County of <u>MARICOPA</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Forrest</u> <u>Hiu</u>	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX.	1 2008 VUG 1	B.L.M. AEC
3. Reside at (Address) <u>P.O. Box</u> 4803 City <u>CAVE CREEK</u> County <u>MARI COPA</u>		ARIZONA	3 P 12: 05	IVED TATE OFFICE

State AZ Zip 85327 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		_ (optional) Mining District;	LAPAZ	County,	Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	387220	PADRE GOLD		7N	IZW	28
2	386612	TIMARA DORADO		4N	11W	7
3	375158	GOLO DAAU \$3		9N	1700	18
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Page 1 of 2

**Revised June 2005** 

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 9/29/08 aB

### AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7

8

9

10

	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12: 04	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
		 ~		

<u>,</u>,

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>07</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>b</u> at least <u>400</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, KEN MOORE, EZIZABETH HILL, RON GODFREY

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Fix ROAD, HAVL TRASH FILLED TEST PITS

9. Dated: <u>3-13-08</u> Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary P	ublic, this 13th day of August 20 0 T
By: JEFF HILL Notary Public <u>R</u> My Commission Expires <u>4-1-2012</u>	Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 01, 2012
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $3 x s = 3000$ Check No.: $52$ Init. $5c$ Receipt No.: $760262$ For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised June 2005
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to:						
P.O. BOX 4803						
CAVE CREEK AZ						
85327						
Check here is this is a change of address.						
Telephone:						
E-mail address:						

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK				<b>w</b> 1
1. State of Arizona, County of	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 13 P 12: 06	RECEIVED L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
	1			

. .

State AZ Zip 85327 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; <i>LAPA</i> ZCounty, Arizona.						
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	389919	FINDERS GOLD		4N	IZW	3
2	389920	GOLD MASTER		4 N	12W	3
3	389921	KINGS GOLD		4 N	IZW	2
4	389923	PRINCES GOID		4N	IZW	え
5	389924	Queens Gord		4N	law	1
6						

Form: MCF108 **Revised June 2005** Page 1 of 2

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

9/29/08 aB

# AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2008 AUG 1 3 P 12: 06	BL.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

 $( \cap, \cdot )$ 

.

10				
6. That	between the other	dates starting at 12 o'cloc at least \$	k noon on September 1, 20 <u>0</u> dollars worth of work and ir	at 12 o'clock noon on were done and performed

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

JEFF HILL, KEN MOORE, STEVE KAROLYI

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Dean Repair, DEBRIS CLEANUP AND

TRASH REMOVAL, FILLED IN TEST PITS

7

8

9

9. Dated: 8-13-08 Signature:	4 Deplet
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a w	Notary Public, this 13 day of AUGUST 2008
By: JETT HILL	Reydesel Carbajal NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires
Notary Public My Commission Expires V-1-2012	April 01, 2012
My Commission Expires	
	No. of Claims: $x = 5000$
Bureau of Land Management	Check No.: $2552$ Init. <u>SC</u>
Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	Receipt No.: 1760262
	For BLM Use Only
	Form: MCF108

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Revised June 2005 Page 2 of 2

Receipt

### United States Department of the Interior **Bureau of Land Management** BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1760262

<b>Transaction #:</b> 1817760				
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2008				
CUSTOMER:	JEFF HILL			
	PO BOX 4803			
CAVE CREEK,AZ 85327				

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC386603/\$180.00	POL&WAIVER (18)	- n/a -	180.00	
	TOTAL: \$180.00					

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	\$180.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/13/2008			
	CHECK NO: 1552						
		HILL, JEFF PO BOX 4803 CAVE CREEK AZ 85327					

REMARKS
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT B.L.M 2008 Claimant NameShirley and Donald Wildes Address: P.D. Box 1146 PHOENIX, ARIZONA AUG CityOKeechobee State: FL. Zip: 34973-1146 BLM STATE OFFICE S Date Telephone: (863)763-4400 (02)863-447-0801 Stamp D E-mail address: SAW 0801@ Yahoo. Com Signature Sturley Wildos Check here if this is a change of address. Phone (863) 763-4400 Home & Business LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER CLAIM/SITE NAME NO. NUMBER TWP RNG SEC DATA (If available) 2008-03079 5.E. 4 of 389922 Magic Bold Claim 4N 12W Sect.4. Gila & Salt River Buse and Meridian Arizona 4 N 12W 6/5/2,008 (1:07PM) List additional claims on Form MCF114 No. of Claims: x \$125 = 125

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2005 This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced

915 08

AMC 389919

Check No. Init. 5 Receipt No .:

For BLM Use Only

.

-

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Receipt

### **United States Departm** of the Interior Bureau of Land Management BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: (602) 417-9200

No:

1762755

Transaction #: 1820326 Date of Transaction: 08/15/2008					
	DONALD WILDES SHIRLEY WILDES BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE,FL 34973				

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) CASES: AMC389922/\$125.00	MAINT 2009/1	- n/a -	125.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$125.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	\$125.00	POSTMARKED:	8/12/08 0:00			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/15/2008			
	CHECK NO:	721					
		WILDES, DONALD BOX 1146 OKEECHOBEE FL 34973					

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-2 (January 2004)

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

# Amc 389919

### MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 08 and ending at noon on September 1, 09

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, <u>DB</u>.
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
   The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this units for the prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

	CLAIM OR S	ITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. FINDERS G	020		Amc 389919
	TER		Amc 389920
3. Kings Go			Amc 389921
	010		AMC 389923
	TOLD		Amc 389924
5.			11110 28/101
7.			
3.			
).			
0.			
The owner(s) (claimants) of the owner (s) (claimants) (claimants) of the owner (s) (claimants) (claiman	ne above mining claim	s and sites are:	
			MAR Held
P.O. Box	s Name - Please Print 4803	)	(Owner's Signature)
(St	reet or P.O. Box)		•
(City)	AVE CREEK AZ 85327		
(0.13)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(Str	eet or P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	$(7:-C_{2})$	
(((,,,))	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Owner's	Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)
(Stre	et or P.O. Box)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
ontinued on page 2)			486 entered
			Claims closed by dec Lated 1/15/2009. Warve Lover 6 claims
			dated 1115/2009. Warva
			- over 10 claims.

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: December 31, 2006

	() . i	* 1 <del>- 1</del>	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
<ol> <li>This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.</li> <li>All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.</li> <li>All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.</li> <li>This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>This form must be filed no 1 assessment year in the BLM Sta recorded, or the waiver cannot b waiver for the assessment year 1999, you must qualify for and 1999, not the proper BLM State Of</li> <li>For all mining claims which re affidavit of labor on or before the filing of this waiver. For all ot record a notice of intent to hold following the filing of this waivet</li> <li>Mill and tunnel sites may also b payment of the maintenance fee required to be filed by the Decem</li> </ol>	e granted by the BLM. (1 2000, which begins at no 1 file for a waiver no late ffice). equire assessment work, y the December 30th immed her mining claims or site on or before the Decemb r. e listed upon this waiver a A notice of intent to h	Example: to obtain a bon on September 1, er than September 1, you <b>must</b> record an diately following the swaived, you must ber 30th immediately and be waived from old for these sites is
	HOURS STATEMENT		2
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. <b>AUTHORITY:</b> 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457, 1740, and 1744; and 43 CFR 3830.	The Paperwork Reduction Act of 199 This information is being collected t for a waiver from the payment of \$1 established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the response to this request is required benefit.	o allow the BLM to dete 00 per mining claim or implementing regulations	rmine if you qualify site maintenance fee at 43 CFR 3830. A
<ul> <li>PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.</li> <li>ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information.</li> <li>(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or</li> </ul>	BLM would like you to know that you Federal agency-sponsored information OMB control number. Public reporting burden for this for hours) per response, including tin maintaining data, and completing a regarding this burden estimate, or Department of the Interior, Bureau Information Collection Clearance Off St, N.W., Washington, D.C. 2024 NOZ1	n collection unless it displ m is estimated to average me to review instruction and reviewing the form. any other aspect of this of Land Management, ( icer (WO-630), Mail Sto &∀ 'XIN∃0Hd	ays a currently valid ge 8 minutes (0.133 ons, gathering and Direct comments form, to the U.S. 1004-0114) Bureau
<b>EFFECT</b> OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 U.S.C. 28i		CIAL USE ONLY ATS ZA .M.J.B B.L.M. PZ STA MIJOJA	

# NOTICE!!

# These documents have been scanned!

# Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15084

# 

Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539

# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

# **NOTICE!!**

# These documents have been scanned!

# Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

# Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15084

# 

Claim Begin-End: AMC389919-AMC389924

# **6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents**



AZ15084-5 AMC389727-AMC390539

MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY DATA ENTRY 😹 GEO CHECKED BY TR LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC 3899/9 THROUGH AMC 38992# LODE LOCATION FEE (a) \$30 = S 180 # PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ \$15 = \$ 90-ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ \$125 = # \$ # MILL SITE OVERAGE S TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE \$ **OTHER FEES** \$ ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL 020 YES [X] NO[] (8) 160 ac OVER-THE-COUNTER [\] MAIL [] TIMELY FILED: YES [/] NO[] LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 4N R 2W SEC T R SEC Т R SEC Т R SEC BLM [/] FOREST SERVICE [ ] \_\_\_\_\_ SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ ] NO [ ] NO [ YES [ ] \_\_\_\_\_ WILDERNESS AREA: SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ] N/A [ ] PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ] NO [ ]N/A [ ] RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: \_\_\_\_\_ N/A [ ] COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER [ ] ies do not appear to be poste Tacate claim. Corner. near a Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. Signature of claimant FINAL ADJUDICATION 00 DATE 6-18-2008

$$12 - 8 - 07$$

$$12 - 24$$

$$1 - 31$$

$$2 - 25$$

$$-8 - 07$$

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Finders Gold** and is situated in the SW ¼ of Section 3, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

### Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, which is at the brass cap at the southwest corner of section 3 then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of December, 2007

Locator(s) JAD Juice

# M OF MINING CLAIM LOCA N

- 1. The name of the claim is **Finders Gold**
- 2. The  $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{W}$  corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a  $\mathcal{N}\mathcal{D}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{H}$  direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- 4. The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.





 $\frac{SW}{LaPaz}$  Quarter of Section 3, Township 4 North, Range 12 West, Gila & Salt River Meridian,



Signature \_

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Gold Master** and is situated in the SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 3, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

### Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, which is at the brass cap at the southeast corner of section 3, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of December, 2007

Locator(s) The full

ഗ

# M. OF MINING CLAIM LOCAI N

- 1. The name of the claim is **Gold Master**
- 2. The  $\underline{SW}$  corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a  $\underline{WEST}$  direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



 $\frac{SE}{LaPaz}$  Quarter of Section <u>3</u>, Township <u>4</u> North, Range <u>1</u> West, Gila & Salt River Meridian, LaPaz County, Arizona.



Signature

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Kings Gold** and is situated in the SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 2, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

# Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, which is at the brass cap at the southeast corner of section 2, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of December, 2007

Locator(s)

Apr./ht

DOOR FEB 25 P 2: 5 PHOEKIX, AZ

# M. **DF MINING CLAIM LOCA**<sup>T</sup> N

- 1. The name of the claim is **Kings Gold**
- 2. The <u>*NE*</u> corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a <u>*North*</u> direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



### DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN MINING CLAIMS (LIVE) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 09/30/2014 03:01 PM

### 01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM Claim Name: MAGIC GOLD

Commodity :

**Case Disposition: ACTIVE** 

### Required Maintenance Fee: \$310.00

Name & Addre	ss				Int Rel
WILDES SHIR WILDES DON	LEY ANN	PO BOX 1146 PO BOX 1146		FL 34973-1146 FL 34973-1146	CLAIMANT CLAIMANT
ler Twp Rng	J Sec	Quadrant	District/Field Office	(	County
14 0040N 01	20W 004	SE LAKE H	AVASU FO	LA PAZ	
			Jabian Damanha		Receipt Number
Act Date	403	Action LOCATION DATE	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
12/08/2007		RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1		1660002
)2/25/2008	395				1000002
9/02/2014	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2015		
9/02/2014	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2014		3121775
9/03/2013	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2014		
9/04/2013	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2013		2875712
8/27/2012	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2013		
8/27/2012	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2012		2643154
8/24/2011	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2012		
8/24/2011	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2011		2413894
8/24/2010	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2011		
8/24/2010	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2010		2202490
9/01/2009	483	SMALL MINER CERT FILED	2010		
9/01/2009	480	EVID OF ASSMT FILED	2009		1996079
8/15/2008	582	MAINTENANCE FEE/\$125	2009		1762755
02/25/2008	484	LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE	2008		1660002
9/02/2014	635	AMENDED LOCATION FILED	REDUCE ACRES		3121775
08/13/2014	393	DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED	PROOF OF DISCVERY REQ		
06/18/2008	669	LAND STATUS CHECKED			
06/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	HILL ALEX		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	STRITCH GARRETT		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	ANDERSON ANDY		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	HILL FORREST		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	HILL ELIZABETH		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	ANDERSON CYNTHIA		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	HILL CYNTHIA		1722369
6/09/2008	396	TRF OF INTEREST FILED	HILL JEFF		1722369

Line Nr Remarks

02/25/2008

501

### NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

AMC389919;

ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE

Page 1 of 1

Total Acres 40.000 Serial Number AMC389922 Lead File Number AMC389919



		Amendment	filed to Reduce
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLAC	ER MINING CLAIM		(B
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that placer n	the Magic Gald	BLM Date Stamp	BLM AZ
	whose current mailing 146-OKEEChabee FL.	X, AR	STAT
34973	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LA PAZ	s claim is	and it is situated in 40 A	
	feet in length and $1320$	feet in width. This claim rur	
	location notice is posted approximate		
direction to theend h	ne and feet in a	direction to the	end line.
This claim is marked by four mon	uments, one at each corner of the cla on which this notice is posted is situat	SE4	Fownship
4 N Range 12 _	W Gila Salt River Base and Mer	idian, Arizona. This claim enc	ompasses
portions of the following legal sub	division(s) if located by legal subdivis	ion or the following quarter se	iction (s),
	RNg. 12 West		
The locality of this claim	with reference to some natural object	or permanent monument and	additional
information (if any) concerning its	locatity are as follows: The NE	CORNER of the clau	M 15 320 Per
In a North direction	from a survey mo	nument or perm	arent object
described as a l	stass Survey Cap	Type Location monul	ment 13 92"x2" x4 Wooden Post.
DATED AND POSTED on the gr	ound this 26th day of Dug		
an an an an gu gu <u>ann An Fridder a s</u>	l.		sed July 2005
This form is available	from the Arizona Department of Mines		•
• 2	ENTERED SEP 3 0 2014		

"REDUCE ACRES"

RECEIPT # 3121775



When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### **Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Magic Gold** and is situated in the SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 4, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

### Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 660 feet east to the southeast corner, which is at the brass cap at the southeast corner of section 4, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, then 1980 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007

An AMENDMENT WAS FILED IN 9/2/14. to Reduce Acres FEB 25 P MAN. / Let to 40 Acres. ps HOEN X, AZ X, AZ Locator(s)

N

# M<sub>2</sub> **DF MINING CLAIM LOCAT N**

- 1. The name of the claim is **Magic Gold**
- 2. The  $\underline{NE}$  corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a  $\underline{NONTH}$  direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner,

then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner,

then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.







NR 389922

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### **Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Princes Gold** and is situated in the SW ¼ of Section 2, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

# Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

**Jeff Hill** P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, which is at the brass cap at the southwest corner of section 2 then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of December, 2007

Locator(s) A.Jus

-	2008	B.L.3
PHO	FEB	. AZ
	25	5 2 2 2
(, A	υ	
2	Ņ	-11
	5	CE CE

# MA )F MINING CLAIM LOCAT N

- 1. The name of the claim is **Princes Gold**
- 2. The NW corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a NORTH direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.

The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



 $\frac{SW}{LaPaz}$  Quarter of Section  $\frac{2}{3}$ , Township  $\frac{4}{3}$  North, Range  $\frac{12}{3}$  West, Gila & Salt River Meridian,

4 J. /h. Signature Date 12-8-07

When recorded please return to; Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

### Location Notice for Association Placer Mining Claim

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007 located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The name of this claim is **Queens Gold** and is situated in the SW ¼ of Section 1, Township 4 N., Range 12 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locators of this claim are:

# Elizabeth Hill, Alex Hill, Forrest Hill, Cynthia Hill, Garrett Stritch, Andy Anderson, Cynthia Anderson and

Jeff Hill P.O. Box 4803 Cave Creek, AZ 85327

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted, then 50 feet south to the center of the south end line, then 1320 feet east to the southeast corner, then 2640 feet north to the northeast corner, then 2640 feet west to the northwest corner, then 2640 feet south to the southwest corner, which is at the brass cap at the southwest corner of section 1, then 1320 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2007

Locator(s) Ho Juit

PHOENIX, AZ

# M<sub>4</sub> **DF MINING CLAIM LOCAT N**

- 1. The name of the claim is **Queens Gold**
- 2. The  $\underline{N} \underline{W}$  corner of the claim is 2640 feet in a  $\underline{N} \underline{N} \underline{N} \underline{T} \underline{H}$  direction from a survey monument or permanent object described as brass survey cap.
- 3. The type of location monument is a 2" X 2" X 4' Wooden Post.
- The bearing and distance between corners of the claim are beginning at the NW corner of the claim, 2640 feet in a EAST direction to the NE corner, then 2640 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SE corner, then 2640 feet in a WEST direction to the SW corner, then 2640 feet in a NORTH direction to point of beginning.



MC 389924

### DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

**Casetype Begins With** 

### Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0040N 0120W

Section = 001, 002, 003, 004

Mtrs =

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 02:02 PM

Adm State: AZ

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Numb Total Case /		022098PT ,995.040								
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	<u>Sur Typ</u>	<u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
221006	AUTHORIZED	Rees	<i>y</i>		002	ALIQ LOTS			S2N2,S2; 1-4;	
Serial Numb Total Case /		031803 .700								
<u>Casetype</u>	<u>Case Disp</u>	14	0040N	0120W	Sect	Sur Typ	<u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
286203	AUTHORIZED				004	ALIQ			W2NW,SESW;	Y
Serial Numb Total Case /		03180301 .400								
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ	<u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
280004	AUTHORIZED				004	ALIQ			W2NW,SESW;	Y
Serial Numb Total Case /		032042 .040								
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ	<u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
286203	PENDING				004	ALIQ LOTS			SWNW,N2SW,SESW; 4;	Y Y
Serial Numb Total Case		03204201 5.880								
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ	<u>Sur Num</u>	<u>Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
280004	PENDING				004	ALIQ LOTS			SWNW,N2SW,SESW; 4;	Y Y

RUN TIME: 02:02 PM

A7AP 0003001

Adm State: AZ

Sorial Number

### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

RUN DATE: 06/18/2008 Page 2 of 2

Serial Numb Total Case A		101							
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ Sur I	<u>Num Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
289003	AUTHORIZED				004	ALIQ		NWSW,SESW;	
Serial Numb Total Case A		354							
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ Sur	<u>Num Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
287100	AUTHORIZED				004	ALIQ		SW;	
Serial Numb Total Case <i>F</i>		392							
Casetype	<u>Case Disp</u>	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ Sur	<u>Num Suff</u>	<u>Subdivision</u>	Act Pend
286203	AUTHORIZED				004	ALIQ		SESW,NWSW,SWNW;	Y
Serial Numb Total Case <i>I</i>		056							
<u>Casetype</u>	Case Disp	14	0040N	0120W	<u>Sect</u>	Sur Typ Sur	<u>Num Suff</u>	Subdivision	Act Pend
288100	AUTHORIZED				003 004	ALIQ		SWNW,W2SW; E2NE,NESE;	

### TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 12 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA



9

R 12 W

# WINSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE I VEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

LA PAZ	COUNTY
--------	--------



Ser hains to the inch

at is the Bureau's Record of Title, and should be used s a graphic display of the township survey data. Recrecon do not reflect title changes which may have been i by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of water. to the cadastral surveys for official survey information INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
NEGURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSITIES	ALINA
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPL	
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMEN	
LETTH TO INDEX OF MIDDELEARCOOL DOCTOR	
GRAZING DIST. NO. 2	
A 12160 R/W Apin (Pipeline)	
Sec's 4,9,15,22,27,34	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	_
······	
-	

URRENT TO	44
	1
USE	

1